- (
PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

+ or we,._.Bedprop. Limited PATEN RN Brner _ of the prope-ty chtuste in Baltimore
County =2 which Is described in the description and plat Attached hereto and mads a part bereal,
mw—u;mu-mwmdmwmwhmml

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from. 1ndi. Y
e R SR e district; for the following reasos: :

de this property

t there was error committed in failing to include tl

PI‘:.A C€.C.C. District at the time of the ‘adoption of the an-h:n =
March 24, 1971, there have been substantial changes in the charac
of the neighborhood since that time to the present, all as wmu;e
specifically set out in the Memorandum attached hereto and e a
part hereor.

mmm-wmmm-umumm Zoning Regulations of Bs :
Connty, to use the herein described property, for.

Lwnmhwmndmmwwwmdm
mmmmampmmmwnmambhmwm—m
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

rop;limited Barsnersiin. ..
a8, ’.:ﬁjﬁlﬁ’

Address. 107, Spa_ONCDME . oooee-
_Aunapolis, Maryland

Petitioner’s Protestant's Attorney
o T ,

= ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this_ 1SER_______ _____dey

P PO VR .10 703 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

the Zoning Law of Haltimore County, hmm-dmﬁmﬂuw

‘County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing b. ad befors the Zoning

of Baltimore County in Boom 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimois

dayor Mo i TE e 200

James H. Cook

Zoning Commisiloner of Baltimor¢ County.

Property s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoaing Regulstions. e

James 4. Cook, Esq.,
Re:Item 34 - 6th Zoning Cycle
December 4, 1973

required by other members of this Committee.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed ng
certificate. However, any revisions or corrections
to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have
been requested by this Committee, shall be submitted
to this office prior to Monday, December 17, 1973

in order to allow time for final Committee review

and advertising. Failure to comply may result in

this petition not being scheduled for a hearing.
Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be
between March 1, 1974 and April 15, 1974 will be
forwarded to you well in advance of the date and time.

Vuz :.;1%;;2: : /

JOHN/J. DILLON,
ng Advisory Committee

J3DJs. ;9D
Enclosure

cc: Zollman Associates, Inc.,
Baltimore-Washington
International Airpert
P.O. Box 8657
Baltimore, Md. 21240 -

|

OHBER R-CEIVED FOR FAI o8

SRR ™

e PE:rI'l'Im’FOR ZONING RE-CL&SIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I or -.....MMMN‘ML! SEAT EBner. . of the property situste in Baitimore
Counly and which & described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

1) that the status of \he heroin described property be re-ciassified, pursuant
hereby petition (1) zoning Publie i T BR.3.5
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimors County, from an...... u&..u.n.ﬂ... -- 008 t0 an

R T PR— T TR

There was error committed in the zoning of the subject property at
the adoptién.ef ria;mépa on March 24, 1971 and there have been
of

substantial changes in the ch £ the neighborhood since that
lme to the present, all as more specifically set cut in Memorandum

attached herelo and made a part hereof.

Ses attachsd description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zvulng Regulations of Paltin
‘County, to use the harein desc.ibed property, for.

Property i to be pasted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree lo pay expenses of above re<iassification nd;/or Special Exceptin advertising.
posting, ic., upon flirg of this petition, and further agree 10 and sre to be bound by the soaing
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

o_Reisteratowm Associates,Ltd. 27z &(,é!:{ 'ﬁta(.:..l,
cfo James H. 4 i
--409. Washingtan.Avenue. ... Addrecs.. 107 _Spa.Avenve. ...
i% Towsoa s Maryland 21204 -Aunapolis, Macylaod ...
Caok. L R PR Ll
_J%ﬂ,ﬂ;,,,_‘.__,_m;__ Trotestant's Attorney
409 Washington Avenue
fia - .Towaqu.. Maxylavd 21204 . 22
F ; ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this._.._. ASt0_ .. day
.Qotobex 19783, that the subject matter of his petition be sdvertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltinore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimors County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

of Baltimore County In Rown 106, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore
day o Merch vork_, at 20700 yroey

.

E.
i
E",

v

BALTIMORS COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. November 27, 1973
1L ¥, Chesapeake Ave.
Towaos, Maryland 21204

b Jamss H. Cook, Esq.,
FOUR): DILON. IR -ﬁ.’m 21208
i » Mary. 0

— T s - ith Seming crebe
i -

BUREAU OF by mum e
ENGINEERING

TRAVFIC TENE R
STATE ROADS COMMISY 10N

BUREAU OF
FIRE PREVENTION

MEALTH DEPARTMENT Dear M. Cook:
PROJECT PLANNING The attached comments indicate revised rnite
WAL B B AR TN Elzns are to be filed by December 17, 1973. Since
ave been unable to forward comments as early as
BOARD OF EDUCATION
I would have liked, I am revising this date to

ZONING ADMNISTRATION | January 17, 1974.
Vesy ;rul.y YOurs, o
i Il S
G Y7

JOHN 3/ DILEON, JR.,CHairman
Zoning Advisory Complttce
V4

DNDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT

JIDJr. :JD
Enclosures

©0: Zollman hssociates, Ing., 7
Baltimore-Hash®natan

P.0. Box 8657
Baltimore, Md. 21240

24 '.’ﬁ£

Bultimure Gounty, Marglaud
Brpartment @1 Pablic Works
COUNTY OFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burwcs of Bngineeving

ELLSWORTH . DIVER. P, K. CHIER

October 17, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Building
Tawson, Marylend 2120}

Re: Item 3L (Octobor 1973-ipril 157% -
Prozerty Owner: ﬂ:lpmyFLinﬂ:d snr&‘fﬁmvé’
4/ of Redsterstown Rd. & S/ quadrant of Feisterstown
Rd, & Westminster Rd
Existing Zoning: Dl
Proposed Zoning: B.I.
No, of Acres: 56 Acres District: Lth

3.5 &£ D.Ra 16

Dear Mr. I4Nenna:

The follewing comments are furnished in regard to the plat subzitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in commsction with the subject item,

Highwayy:

Raisterstown Road, Westminster fosd and the proposed Reisterstown By-Pass and
the proposed Cockey's ¥i11 Foad Relocation are State Roads; thrrefore, 2ll improve-
ments, i 5 an/ ainage an they affect the roads
come under the jurisdiction of the Maryland Hirtway Adninistraticn, Any utility
construction within the State Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards,
specifications and approval of the State in addition to those of Beltimore County,

Tt shsll be the responsibility of the Petitioner's engineer to clarify all
righta<of-wey within the property snd to initiste such action that may be necessary
to abandon, widen or extend ssid Tights-of-way, Tha Fetitionsr shall be responsibls
for the submission of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisition and/or
abandonment of these righim-of=way,

Stora Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drairage facilitias (temporary or sewmencnt)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters, Correction of amy problem which may result, due to
Amproper grading or improper installation of druinage facillties, would be the full
Tesponsibility of the Petitioner.

Sediment Controls

Develapeant of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, dameging private and p' ..c ho’4ings down-
stream of the property. A grading permit ie, therefore, necossary for all pradine,
1including the stripping of top soil.

|
|

AL

December 4, 1973

James H. Cook, Esq.,
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Petition
Item 34 - §th Zoning Cycle
Reiprop Limited Partnership -

Petitioners

Dear Mr. Caook:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and nas made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are rot ended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
ut to assure that all parties are made aware
of plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
ar to the appropriateness of tne requested zoning.

The subject property is located in the
southwest guadrant of Reisterstown Road and
Westminster Road, in the 4th District of Baltimoze
County.

This property contains 36 acres of land and
is zoned Public Land D.R. 3.5 and D.R. 16, and is
requesting a Reclassification to Business Local
and a redistricting from an und‘stricted to a
©CC District.

Currently the majority of this property is
undevelopr? with the exception of those propartias
that front on Reisterstown Road and Westminster Pike.

The patitioner has already submitted the
necessary e-timated water demands and the corresponding
sewerage conv:rsion factors. Revised plans may be

3L (octots 1573=April 187 = o
iy Ower: Pelpror Lirdted Partnersh

Farn 2
oetober 17, 1973

Water:

Public water service exists adjacent to the aite,

This site falls within the Yorris Aua Witershed wherw n
ars in close proxicity with the site, Fowever, existing so
adjacent Owynns Falls Drain: Arey, but would requi mr
service.

ic sanitary services
r does exist in the
i from this site for

(15) montha of a definite date of completion of com:

Very truly yours,

ENDEAM s PMK 188

1W 18K Topo




WED FOR FiLING

ECH

‘ORRER R

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hesring o the above petition and
1t uppearing that by reason of.

the above Re-districting should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of ...

a Special Exception for a should be granted.
IT 1S ORTERED by the Zoning Commissioner ‘of Baltimore County this.........

, that the herein described property or area should be and

the same s herehy from toa

district and/or a Special Exceplion for a .. ---- should be and the same ir

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimors Cocnty

Parsuant to the adverlisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above Patition

affected,

Districting should NOT BE HAD.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, I.Ms..k.eé. -2y
July . ---, 18 T4, that the sbove  Districling be and the same Is hereby
g i\l‘m}lmdl.hl!.the-hmd-nihdpmarm-hldmnmuhhenb;mﬂmadnm

to remain _3.G.CoCo Disrich el

Lz,

0ér of Baltimore Counly

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
cniat

Towson. Marylend 21204

s

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Reiprop Limited Partnership

Location: NW/S of Reisterstown Rd. & SW quadrant of Reisterstown Rd. U

Westminster Road
Item lo. 74

Gentlenen:

Zoning Agenda  Tyesday, October 2, 1973

suant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
P ucenu and the comnents belos marked with an "x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporatsd into the firal plams for
the property.

( ) 1. ¥ire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in aceordance with ﬁ[hgnr_e County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works. 7

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~
po

€ naximun allowed Dy Te Department.

( ) 4. The site shail be made to romply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

+ (00 5. 7The buildings and structures existing or proposed ¢ the
site shall comply with ail applicable requirements of the
Hatiomal Pire Protection Association Standard No, 101
wThe Life 3afety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
( ) 6. Site plans are approved as Jrawn.

( ) 7. The Pire Prevention Durcau has no comments at this time.
* A fire hydrant shall be required at the entrance to shopping center on
Westminster Road. 3

AN (\ loted and
Reviewer: l!]TJhnu-;, AN Approved:
anning Grouwp Deputy (hief
i Pire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division

CEIVED FOR FKING

c
14

ORBER A

Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of prepeny. and pohlis hearing on the above petition and
it appearing thal by reason of ..

the ubove Reclassification snould be had; and |t further appearing thal by reason of.

a Special Exception for a.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. ...

day of.. A=l 197 -, that the herein described property or area should be and
he game ls hereby reclsssified; from a. s
rone, and/or a Special Excaption {0 8. oooeooooo.___________should be and the same s

granted, from and after the date of this order,

Pursuant to the advertisement, postirg of property and public hearing on the above Petition
and ! appearing that by reason of_ failure to show._error in.the original zaning map...
or dulf shanges in_the of the neil and the health,

afdll, ard general welfare of the being affected,
&Ry L] '
2
a 715 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner u! Baltimore County, this. .. 26 o day
E of . Tuly o 1974 that the McexRe-classification be and the same Is hereby
and that the above described ot be and th
Publle Lande, property or area be e same s hereby continued as and
to remain ..D.R. A5 and DuRa16_ . Fon

Batrivore County, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH——

DONALD J. OOP, MD., MPH.

eruTy a1aTE AmD counTy mEaLT orricen

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 October 19, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zcning Commissicusr
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Reclassification, Zoming Advissry Committee
Heeting, Octoher 2, 1973, are as follows:

Froperty Ouner: Reiprop Limited Partnership
Location: NW/I Relsterstown Rd. & SW Quad. Releters-

town and Westminster Roads
Present Zonimg: D.R. 3.5 & D.R. 16

N A
District: 4

Metropolitan water and sewer are available to eite.

Food Service Co : If a food service facility is
proposed, com| plans and spocifications must be submitted to
the Division of Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of
Health for review and approval.

Adr Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional in-
formation may be obtailned from the Division of Air Pollution and
Industrial Hygien Baltimore County Departmemt of Health.

Shopping Cente
is based upon owner responsibility for tbe collection, storage and
disposal of refuse in accordance wi*h Health Dept. requirements.

Water Resources Administration Comments: If lubrication
work and oil changes are performed at this location, revised plans
must submitted showing method providing for the elimination of
waste oil in accordance with Water Resources Admin. requirements.
Y .

omments:Approval for a shopping center

1{ny Tirector

HVB:mne mas H. Dev.
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

cet L.A. Schuppert
W.L. Phillips
J.A. Messina

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSOW DUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENCINEERING

Eusswe J. Cuirronn. P.E
—

Wie. T, MzLzzn
P -

October 25, 1973

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 34 - October 1973 to April 1974 - Cycle Zoning Vi
Property Quner: Reiprop Limited Partnership
Horthwest side of Reisterstown Road and Suuthwest guadrant of Reistcrstown
and Westminster Roads (Route 140}
c

District &
Uear hr. Dillenna:

The subject potition does not have adequate access, nor is it anticipated
tha: there will be adequate access for the existing comnercial land any time
in the near future, much less the addition commercial land proposed in this
petition. The intersection of Reisterstown Road and Westminster Road is
presently overloaded and this can only aggravate the problem,

Very truly yours
Y

e p S
C flakn”

C. Rivnard Hoare
Assistant Traffic Engineer

WILLIAM D. FROMM
aircron

S. ERIC DINENNA
20MING CommIssIaNER

November 29, 1973

Mr. §. Eric LiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commiltes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments or. Item 34 , VI Zoning Cycle, October 1973, to April 1974, ore as follows,

Property Ownar: Reiprop Limited Partnenhip

Location; MW/ of Reisterstown Road and 5/W quadrant of Reisterstown Road &
Westminster Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5 and D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: 8.L.

No. of Acres: 56 ocres

Distriet: 4

This office has reviewed the subject site plan and offers the following comnments:

It appears that the access point to the proposed Reisterstown By-Pass will not be permitted
by Stats Highways Administration; therefore, it appears that there would be insufficient
access for a shopping center of this size.

The site plan indicates a cinema which would require @ special exception in a B.L. zone;
this should be revised or a petition submitted for o special exception.

Very teuly yours,
ju}; 4 9;1;..1-1./\,@
John L. Wimbley

2 Planning Specialist Il
Projeci & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING
BUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
ANEA COOK 301 PLANNING 4043511 TONING 4sd3381

AND ZON'NG
TOWEGH, MARYLAND 21204

Harry A Hughes

October 9, 1973

Hr. S. Eric DiNens
Zoning Commissioner

County Offfce Bldg.

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ret Sixth Zoning Cycle

October 1973
Property Cwner: Refprop Limited
Location: W.¥./5 of Relsterstown
Road & S.4 quadrant of Reisterss
town Koad & Westminster Koad
(Route 140)
Existing Loningt L.R. 3.5 & D.
Proposed lonings 8,L.
No. of Acrest 56
L] fets

Atti Ar. John J. Ofllen

Dear Sirs

The subject plar fndicates access From the proposed Reisterstown
Contrals of sccess have been acquired for this highway; therefer e,
rect access into the subject site will not be garmitted.

The subject sections of Xeisterstown Road and Westminster Road
are highly congusted, The 1972 average daily traffic count on this saction
of Refsterstown Road s ... 11,300.vehicles, and on this section of Westminster
Road s ... 11,300 vehicles, To add the traffic that the Shopping Center wi||
generate would create an intolerable condition.

Helisterstown By-Pass and Northwest Ex
pressway should bring
relief to the traffic situation. However, the pr ed
T3 not unti) Flacal Yos 1987 ¢+ the progcsed advertising schedule

Any entrances from the State highwsy: would be subject to
approval and persit from the State Highway Admlnlstration, 4

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineeriig
Access Permits

CLrdEMbl byt John E, Heyers

7/ 200 West Prastan Si

1, Baltimore, Margland 2

BOARD OF EDUCATION
‘ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

| TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dates October 18, 1573

Mr. £. Eric Dillenna
Zendng Conmissioner
Cezaty Office Building
Towsen, Maryland 2120k
Z.A.C. Meoting oft "oycle 6n
Ret Iten
Property Oumar: Relprop Limited Partnership

. Location: H.W./S. of Relsterstown Raad & S.W. quadrant of Reisterstown Rd &
Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5 & D.R, 16 Westminster Rd.
Proposed Zoning:B.
I Distriet: Lth
l No. Acres: 56

Dear Mr. DiNecnat

t This area as now acned could yleld approximately B1 elsmentary pupils,

| 2l junior high pupils, and 25 semior' high pupils while a change to sommercial
However because of this area's proximity to
ified, as have other

zoning would not yleld any pupils.
the Franklin Junior High School, the principal has been
affected areas of the educational system.

Very tyuly yprs,
? L MeTecncd
? Futror

h

WHE/ml




Relprop Limited Parinership - No. 74-189-R 4 ‘

The Planning Board recognized this in their comments pertaining to the subject casa but m-l
Board sees no good purpose in restricting the zoning only to cover the buildings propoced
in the subject instonce.  Frankly, the Board hos tried this approach in sevaral instances
1and has found same not to be, practically, a good solution. In previous cases this
affort of restricting the commercial zening to proposed buildings has not besn foverably
looked upon by fhe courts, and where same has been sustained, it hos not proved to be a
practical method of ultimate development.  Hence, the Board will enlarge upon this ared.
Before concluding, the Board would like to summarizs the error in the
subject case. (1) The Board feels that the Council should have affimatively recognized
| the proposed construction of tha Northwest Expressway, and (2) the Courcil should have

affimatively selected a site for @ major shopping facility for the Reisterstown ‘community.

|| As to the site for this major facility, the Boord fesls that the sublect site vary well fit the |

eriterta for the location of 4 major shopping focility.  The area would lin. adjacent to |

1
| the right-of-way line of the Norihwest Expressway ond weuld be a part of a tringle [
bounded by the faistersiown Roed, the Westmirator Rood and the Northwest Expressway.
| Thi srtof location sesms o provide the asalutely necessry easaf ingres and egress or
| communities other thon thase within the immediate proximity of Reisterstown. ;
\ Considering the fears expressed by the Protestarts In this irstance, the

| Bourd is abeolutely carbain, and fosls that it can cssure the residents concemed, that this

major facility will not be built befora the Northwest Expressway becomes more than o

;' proposal.  The practicalities of acanomics clearly would indicate that no major departmenf

!‘ store will lease an area on the subject site prior 1o tha abtolute sursty thet the Northwest |

1 Expressway will be open, befora, or ot lsast simultoneously with, the completion of  the ‘

] Upon this the Prolestants can roly. ‘

| In the mind of the Soard the subject site represents the bast pessible

| location in the Saistrstown area for such @ moijor shopping centar, which mest assuredly
will be needed & this communily grows.  This growth and the magnitide of same is ‘

evident to any visitor.  There would be other large tracts In the Reisterstown community :

that would be acceptable, at least @ to size, for the location of a major shopping qu.iliryi

but in the mind of this Board would present more traffic problens than would the subject

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from Public Lands, D.R. 3.5 and
D.R. 16 to B.L. zone, ond from
Undistricted to C.C.C. District
NW/S of Reisterstown Road and ) OF
SW Quadrent of Reisterstown Road
and Westminster Rood (Rt. 140) 1
Ath District

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

BALTIMORE STumi Y

Reiprop Limited Partnership

Petitioner H
Shopco Reistarstown Associates, Lid.
Contract Purchaer

No. 74-189-R

_OPINION

This case comes beforn the Board on an appeal by the Patitianer from a
decision of the Zoning Commissioner which denied o reclassification and districting for
portions of the subject property.  This property conlains in foto oppro:imately S5 acres,
and is located in the southwest quadrant of the intersection of the Reisterstown and West-

minster Roads, n the Fourth Election District.  The property is part of the Reisterstonn
Luiness community.  The zoning of this 56 acres o the present time is mixed; same is &5 |
follows: B.L., C.C.C. - 15.97 ocres; D.R. 3.5 =39.26 ocres; D.R. 16 - 0.38 acres;
Public Lands - 0,37 acres.

The Petitioner seeks to zone 40.03 acres of this parcel B.L.~ C.C.C.

The zoning history of the subject property is interesting and is detailed on |
the Planning Board's report to the Zoning Commistioner for the subject prooerty. ¥
successful, the Patitioner peczoses 1o develop a repional shopping canter on the sublect |
site, whizh, aecording to the testimony of the Petitioner, would contain three, possibly ‘
four, mojor deyartment stores and would consist In tolo of appreximately eight hundred
thousand to ene million square feet of retall sales space.  He Iikened the proposal to |
the existing Golden Ring, Security or Landover Mall type centers.  The Peritioner |
detailed for the Board his experience in this fiald, and also told the Board why he felt the :
proposal would be successful in the subject istance. |

The precise location of the subject property in the Reisterstown mni'y‘
may be nated on several of the exhibits which are part of this recard.  Let it be noted hera,

for the purposes cf orientation, that the entire western property line of the subject

\

® ® ‘
Reiprop Limited Parinenhip = No. 74-189-R 5. !
b |

For recsons partially oulitred above, the Board feeks that the Council did |
e in *orch of 1971 in not zoing the sblect proerty 8.L. ond diteicting same €..C.C.. |

it is the judgment of this Bocrd that the Patitioner has met his burden of
proof and has compliad with the necssiary regulations fo rezone and redistrict the subject ‘
property B.L.-C.C.C.  Hawaver, the Board will deny thi requestod 8.L. and C.C.C.
district for the [eg of the subject property that stretches coutherly fo the north side of |
Cockeys Wil Rood.  The zoning shall be dered for that posion of the sublect property
from the north sids of - Cockays Mill Auad approximatel s 992 fest.  The balanca of the |
petition sholl be granted, and the Board will pass an Order below finding the Council in ‘
arror and rezoning the bolance of the subject property B.L.= C.C.C.

ORDER

For the recions sat forth in the aforegaing Opinion, it i this _sih day
of March, 1976, by the County Board of Appeats ORDERED, that @ portion of the reclassi-
fication petitioned for from Public Londs, D.R. 3.5 and D.R. 16 fo B.L. Zone be and the
same is hereby GRANTED (ali but the southerly leg); and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that @ portion of the reclasification petitioned
for from Undistricted to C.C.C. District be and the same is hereby GRANTED (all but
the sautherly leg); and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that the reclassification petitioned for B.L. zone
and C.C..C. District be and the same is hersby DENIED only for that leg of the subject
property that touches the aorth +1de of Cockeys Mill Road for a distance of approximately
992 feet northarly from said road.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 to

The balance of said petition shall bo granted.

| property abuis londs purchased by the Stare Highway Adminiztration for the camstruction

Reiprop Limited Partnarhip - Mo, 74-189-R 2, |

| of the Northwest Expressway-Reisterstown Bypeez. |

A real estate consultant added testimony on behalf of the Petiticner as to

nesd and likelihood of success for the proposal in the subject instoace. :
Varlous ofher experts testified on behalf of the Petitioner with the basic |

arguments as to error In original zaning being presentsd by Bemard Willemain, a recognized

lond planner, and Stephen Peteren, a traffic engineer and planner. |
Various neighborheod witnesses testified in opposition to the granting of

the petition, £s d:d C. Richard Moore, a Baltimcre County troffic engineer. Absent

from the Profestants' cose was testimony by the Baltimore County planning staff; however,

comments of the Baltimore County planning board @ to this petition, and their recommenda-

tiors, are a part of the file and record in this instence. |

While error and/or chonge may be tha bases of the Petitioner's case, in

the subject instance there is litile if any testimony that would support the Petitioner os to

. |
avidenee of sufficient change in the character of the neighborhood to warrant the requested
reclessification. The issue to be resolved by this Board thence setiles upon whether or

not the Council wired In March of 1971 when they did nol, in foct, zane and district the |

subject property B.1..- C.C.C.  The Board has reviswad the testimony and evidence

in detail and will not ¢:itempt 1o add further summary of some in ti is Opinion.

The Board is impressed with the comments of the Baltimore County planning
board in the subject case.  The last three paragraphs of the planning board's comments
are as follows.

“The proposed Northwest Sector Master Plon designates this area,

batween Reisterstown Rood and the proposed Reisterstown By-Poss,

@5 a community=type shopping center. The Planning Board beiieves

that there is @ need for @ cohesive commercial center both fo serve

the genaral area and to coniribute o the of

proper. The Board s of the opinion that appraximately 12 acres of

8.L.-C.C.C. z0ning should be granted to encompass the crea of ihe

retail stnictures, but that D, R, .5 Zoning should be refained

cent fo Chaw 'orih Avenue; this would provide a transition area

between the propused refail outlets and the homes along Chatsworth

Avenuve. Further, I- to commasziol c:puilon along

the proposed Reisterstown By-Pass; hence, it is recommended that D.R.

3.5 zoning be retained odjacent fo this proposed rood.

v v
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*The Planning Board shares the concerns expressed by the

Zoning Advisory Committee representatives from the State
Highway Aeministration and the Department of Trdll:

E_-qlnunrins, however, the Board is of the
th learly a need for This Type of Tacl ;! nE

¥
to traffic congestion here.
"1t is therefore recommended that 12.0 acres of B.L.- C.C.C.
zoning be granted, and that D.R. 3.5 zoning be retained far
the remainder of the property. "
The key ond crux of this case frankly is exactly where should the major

shopping facility of the future be built in the

erstown community, and when will, in
fact, the Northwest Expressway be built.  The Board, in dealing with the question of
eror, must look to adjudge the actiom: of the Council i March of 1971 when they , in
fact, zoned only @ small portion of the subject property for a shopping centar and not the
larger tract, as is sought in this petition.  The Board feels frankly that there was error
on the part of the Council when they apparently did nct make some preliminary basic
judgments bafore zoning the subject property for but 15.97 acres of commercial zoning
for the community cure shopping cenier.  The Boord believes that the basic srror wes
made by the Council when they did nat firmly and in fact recognize that the Northwest
Expressway will be built.  The Board feels strangly that it is the duty of the Council
and of this Board to toke the firm stond that the Northwest Expressway in this location is
dasperatel ; needed by the citizens ond must, in fact, be built,  The Board feels that
both the Council and this body must overtly recognize this need and do all within the
respactive scope of autharity to foster the construction of this road.

Along with this basic premise, the Board feels thet the Council next erred
when they did not overtly and affimatively fix a location for a major shopping cent sr in
the Reisterstown community.  The Board feels that all would recognize the error of ways
in Tostering and adding to the ugly strip-type commerz:al shopping centers that have
developed nat only alang the Reisterstown Rood but also elong practically all major arteries.
leading frem the metropoliton area.  The Council's zoning of but 15.97 ocres of this 56

acre tract into @ B.L.= C.C.C. classification only odds to the potential of another small

second-rate commercial development in o strip-type fashion along the Reisterstawn Road.

Relprop Limited Partnership = No. 74-189-R 6.

B=12 &F the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUINTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

POINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED BY
THE COUNTY COUNCIL II CLASSIFYING
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
PUBLIC LANDS, D.R. 3.5.

D.R. 16 AND BL - CCC

The Potitioner states that the Baltimere County Council
committed at the very least the following errors, and very
provably additional errors in classifying the rubject property
part Public Land, D.R. 3.5, D.R. i6 and BL = CCC.

1.) The subject property enjoys excellent access to
Reisterstown and Wostninister Roads as well as being situated
near high and medium density reuidential zones, and as such,
is ideally suited to serve commercial, community core needs in
the business district ol Reisterstown proper. It was eiror for
the Council to- fail to recognize these facts.

2.0 That the subject property, while being partially
zoned BL - CCC (approximately 16 acres), does not bave adeguate
area for a community core shopping center. It was error for
the Council to fail to recognize this fact and zone a larger
portion BL - CCC.

3.)  That the Council has rot provided adequate
commercial zoning in the Reisterstown area, and the subject
property is ideally located and suited for such zoning. It
was error £ the Council to fail to recojnize this and so

classify the property.

JUh 14 W




CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORIELL

The Petitioner stater that since the property was
classified by the Baltimore County Council, the followi j

d in the i

changes have

1.) That the Northwest and the Rei

By-Pass has been accorded first priority by the State Highway
Administration for construction in Baltimore County, and this
increase in priority, coupled with additional funds, could
not have been known to the County Council and represents a
major change in the area. &

2.) That the Petitioner has recently acquired additional

on Rai Road thus allowing excellent

acceas to the subject property.

3.) That the construction of Northwest Expressway and
the Reisterstoyn By-Pass will make Reircerstosm Road available
for local shopping trips, and hence the churacter of.traffic
in front of the subject site will decrease in quantity and
change from commter trips to work to local trips for goods

and services.
Respectfully submitted,

bt =

/ Attorney for the Petitioners

DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

"l“ This Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions
made this 274 day of October, 1976, by REIPROP LIMITED PAKTNERSHIP,
a Maryland limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the
"Optionor" and as a "Declarant,” and by the SHOPCO COMPANY, a New
York partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Optionee' and
as a "Declarent," witness the following:

WHEREAS, Optionor is the fee simple owner of 54.3756 acres
of land, more or less, located in the Fourth Election District of
Baltimore County, Maryland binding in part upon Reisterstown
Road, Westminster Road, the proposed Northwest Expressway and
Chatsworth Avenue as more particularly described hercafter entitled
Exhibit "A," and i

WHEREAS, Optionor has antered into a ceriain Option Agreement
with the Optionee for the purchase of the aforesaid property, and

WHEREAS, a substantial portion of the property involved for
some Ii;le has been zoned "B.L.-C.C.C." as defined in tha Zoning
Rogulations of Baltimore County, Maryland, and

WHEREAS, the Declarants contemplate the development of said
property as a Regional Shopping Center, and

WHEREAS, to that end the Declarants have filed a Petition
with the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County (74-189R) for
reclassification and redistricting of the residentially zoned
portien of said property te'"B.L.-C.C.C.," which Pecition has
been approved by the County Board of Appeals by Order dated March
5, 1976, and is now on Appeal teo the Circuit Court for Baltimore
County; and, additionally, the Declarants have requested that the
County Council for Baltimore County, Maryland, affirm the actien
of the County Board of Appeals in placing the property in a
"B,L.-C.C.C." zone and district on the 1976 Comprehensive Zoning
Map, and

of 188.45 feet; thence South 8°-29' 26" East for a
distance of 168.15 feet; thence South 6° 45' 13" West
for a distance of 94.37 feet; thence South &° 6' 16"
East for a distance of 31.0 feet; themce South 74° 10°
40" East for a distance of 47.00 feet; thence North 15°
20' 00" East for a distance of 200 feet; thence North
8° 11' 17" East for a distance of 792.55 feet; thence
in a straight line to the place of begimming.

[b] Beginning at the end of the 43rd course at a P.K.
nail deseribed in Exhibit "A" and running chence along
the Noxthwest side of Chatsworth Avenue North 63° 52°
00" East 90.05 feet, thence dorth 04° 34' 00" West
15.00 feet, thence South 63" 52' 00" Wect 11.60 feet,
thence Northwesterly, by a curve to the riglll: with the
radius of 85.20 feet, the distance of 89.00 feet, the
cord of said arc being North B6° 12' 25" West 85.01
feet, thence in a straight line te the peint of beginning.
6. That there shall be no development of the property as a
regicnal shopping center until the first to occur of the foliowing:
(a) The letring of contracts for construction of the
Northwest Expressway to and par” the subject site, or
(b) November 1, 1979. !
7. The covenants, conditions and restrictiors set forth in
paragraphs one through six above are intended by the declarants
to inure to the beneflt of the record owners from time to time of

the properties abutting Chatsworth Avenue from Reisterstown Road

running westerly to its present terminus at the 4ith course (or
as said Avenuc presently exists or as it may be relocated west of
its present said terminus to intersect the subject property
between the 37th and 44th courses described in Exhibic "A") as
third party beneficiaries of this Declaration, hereinafter
referred to as “Adjacent Owners."

8. The Declarants, seperately and jointly, hereby assign to
the aforementioned Adjacent Owners, acting either jointly er
severally, the right to enforce the provisions hereinabove set
forth at any tfue and from time to time; and to that end the
Adjacent Owners shall be entitled to bring an action at law oF in

equity te require any person or persons violating the same =

comply witu the provisions hereof and to obtain appropriate
relief in any such proceeding or proceedings, including, but
not limited to, an injunction or specific performance of the
terms hereof; and, in the event the Adjacent Owners shall be
successful in any such procecdings, they shall be entitled
to the award of costs, including reasonable attorney's fees
as determined by the Court in such proceedings.
PROVIDED, NEVERTHELESS, that: -

(a) This Declaration shall be operative and have
full force and cffect only so long as all of that portion of
the property described in Exhibit *

' (excluding the two (2)
specif:l.cauy described parcels referred to in paragraph 5
(a) and (b) alove), and as outlined in red on Exhibit "B"
llttﬂl:hed hereto, is zoned and districted "B.L.-C.C.C."

\9) This Declaration shall cease and terminate
and be of no further force and effeet upon the first to
happen of either of thz following events: (1) the expiration
of twenty (20) years from the datec hereof, or (ii) the
development of subject property for other than commercial

uses that are 3 d in'busi and £

g zones.
(e) The failure to enforce any of the
Declarations of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions by the

Declarants, any of the third party beneficiaries, or any of
the assigness hereunder shall in no event constitute a waiver
or estoppel of the right to enforce the same or any other
term hereof in the event of any violation of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this [c.laration has been duly

executed, under seal, as of the day and year first above

=~

WHEREAS, certain questions have arisen, affecting the value

and exercise of the

d option, iing access to the
sald propexty and setbacks from certain ex‘istlng residences owned
by others, and the Declarants are desirous of providing for the
proper development of ssid prope-ty with suitable protection to
adjacent properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants,
promises, conditions and undertakings herein contained, the
Declarants, separately and jointly, hereby declare that all of
that property described im Exhibit "A"-nttn:hed hereto and made a
part hereof shall be subject to the foilowing covenants, conditions
and restriccions, all of which shall run with and be binding upon
and inure to the bunefit of the property described in said
Exhibit "A" and upon and on the Declararts, their heirs, successors
and assigns in accordance with the following agreements between
the Declarants:

1. There shall be no direct vehicular access betwecen the
property and the proposed Northwest Expressway or any other road,
expressway or highway, hereafrer constructed, along the weste-ly
side of said propercty.

2. That there shall be no direct vehicular access between
the property and Chatsworth Avenue as said avenue presently
exists to the west of ll!iutul;utuwn Road or as said avenue may be
relocated to the west of Reisterstown Road to intersect the
property between the 37th and &44th courses described in Exhibit
AL

3. The previsions of peragraph 1 and 2 above shall not be
effective to the extent that any public authority, agency or
governmental unit in spite of these covenants and the expressed
intentions of the Declarations requires direct vehicular access

from the said property to either the proposed Northwest Expressway

written by Reiprop Limited Partnership and the Shopco Company
who, jointly and eeverally, agree to be bound by the terms,

covenants, conditions, and restrictions set forth herein.

REIPROP LIMITED PARTHERSHIP
By: W puhatl S dirlor

General Partner

/"}
4 éf»wf/-{

THE SHOPCQ COMPARY

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE .. . , o wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thie day of Gclcber,
1976, befors me, the subscriber, a notary public in and for
the State and City/County aforesaid personally appeared

%, .. 4 /7 /. who acknowledzed himself to be a
General Partner of Reiprop Limited Partnership and th.t as
such General Partner being authorized to do so he evecutud the
aforegoing instrument for the purpores therein cont. :d by
signing the name of the partnership by himselfl as a General

Partner.

As witness my hand and official s

¥ ——TWotary Peblic
My Commiscion Expires. ~vl 0 19y
STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE Ta<imiy' SHto wit

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7% day of Orcsher, 1976,

|

or any other road, expressway or highway hereafter constructed.
along the westerly side of this property or requires direct
vehicular access between said property and Chatsworth Avenue as
a condition to the issuance of any permits that may be required
for the development of said property for a shopping center.

4. That there shall be a setback area of 100 feet in depth
measured from each of the 37th through 42nd courses, and there
shall be a setback arca formed by a line drawn from the easterly
cnd of the 42nd course to the northerly end of the 4Bth course,
paralleling said 48th course at a di;tnm:c of 150 feet, as said
courses ace described in Exhibit "A", and cutlined and cross-
hatched on Exhibit "B." There shall be no buildings or structures
of any type swrithin sald sctback area, nor any parking spaces.
Said setback arca shall be landscaped with prass and shrubbery
and with reasonable effort to preserve and maintain any existiug
trees within s#id area.

5. That in such portion of the land as is shown on Exhibit
“A" and outside the boundaries outlined in red on Exhibit “B,"
and as more specifically described in paragraphs (a) and (b)
below, thera shall be no use or development of said property
either by way of buiidings or parking as a part of or in connection
with the Regionsl Shopuing Center proposed to be constructed in
the area outlined in red on Exhibit "B," except as may be required
by any public authority, agency or governmental unit for public
wuse as a condition to the issuance of any permits that may be
required for the development of said property.

[a] Beginning at a point along the Sourh 1° 45' 20"

Eas: 25§.TS foot line dnscribeﬁ in Exhibit "A" 90 feet
more or less from :hf be$inn.i_n;; thereof feet more or

less, thence South 1° 527 05" East 27.07 feer; thence
South 11° 30' 00" West for a distance of 109,11 feet;
thence South 21° 00' 37" East for a distance of 143.84
feet; thence South 10° 38' 32" East for a distance of

126.40 feet:; South 00° 54' 37" East for a distance of
44.18 feet; thence South 2° 08' 56" East for a distance

before me, the subscriber, a notary public in and for the

State and City/County aforesaid personally appeared

| who acknowledged hinself to be a General

Yeg Cisnn
partner of The Shopco Company and that as such General Partner
being authorized to do so he executed the aforegoing instrument
for the purpeses therein contained by signing the name of the
partnership by himself as a General Partner.

As witness my hand and official Beal.

! ve td )
————"Totary Pub S

My Col‘mlaai.m Expires:
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DESCRIFTION OF LAND

All that eertain plot, pieece or paizol of land,

s thereon er 4,

with the bulldings and imp e
situvate, lying and being in the Feourth Election District,
Baltimore County, Haryland, more particularly rle:cri‘ht;d
as follows:

Bepinning at h railroad spiké cet on the West

side of Reisterstown Road, at the beglnning of the rifey-fifth

c‘l' North B5® U5' West
in the deed from Bessie Norris Harvey to Elizateth Morris
Harvey and others, dated January 16, 19A2 and recorded
amenp; the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R.
3946, "page 440, sald line being on the Morth side of the
tuelve foot alley referred to in the deed from John G.

Rouse and wife to Edward D. Selby and George W. Uhler,

cated March 20, 1877 and recorded among said Land Records
in Liber J.H. 101, page 148, running

(1) Thence South B5° 19' 20" West 359.70 leeb to a
1 inch pipe,

(2) Thence North 06°% 51' 10" West 287.00 fee' to a
flint stone,

(3) Thence North 092 53' 00" West 72.60 fecl tc a
1 inch pipe,

(4) Thence Horth 78° 06' 30" Fast 191.26 rec! to a

359.7 foot line of the laad described

1 inch pipe set on the Southwest side of Westn!u:ster Road,

sixty-six feet wide,

= (5) Thence alone the Southwest side of We

Road, thence North 567 01' 30" West 290.29 feet ‘a2z
1 inch pipe,
Exhibit

(6) Thence South 25° 03' ho" Hr_-;i; 124,95 feet to a
1 ineh vipe,
(7) Thence Nortn 71° 47' 00" West 1§.20 feet to a
1 inch pipe, = %
(R) Thence South 23° 58" 00" West 107,65 feet to a
1 inch pipe, 7
| 9

peint on the Easternmost Right of Way Line of Throuch

Thence North’S6% 01' 30" .Yest 806.85 feet tn a

Highway of Relocated Maryland Route 30, as shown on State

Reads Commission of Maryland Plats 36832, 36831 ana 36829,
Thence along sald Right of Way Line twenty-four

courses and distances:

(10) Scuth 4u° 51'- 05" Uest 129.49 feet,

L (11) South 45° W3' Lb» West 49.13 feet,

e v e

o o L b o o h
o e o g s
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| (12) Suuhh_I:S‘ 5_5_',1,"" _l#e_s_t; 1!?;;u:1__r_e_e::__
(13) South 36° 22" 09" West 119.84 feet,
(14)
§ (15)
| (16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
i (22)
23
- (24)
(23)

South 17° 15* 17" West 129.93 feet,

South 25° 20' 57" West 110.08 feet,
South 23° 30° 0" West 33.86 feet,
South 13° 28 i5" West 56.69 feet,
South 47° 48' 54" West BB.33 feet,
South 16° 57' 38" Hest
South 07° 37'

131.11 feet,
38" Wesk 168.67 feet,
South DB® 30% 57" Hest 102.73 feet,
587 West 93.92 feet,
57" East 338.89 feet,
South 01° U5' 20" East 263.75 feet,
South 01° 52' 05" East 27.07 feet,

South 06° 52'
South 13° 06"

from Public Lands, 2.R. 3
D.R. 16 to B.L., and from
Undistricted to C.C.C. District

NW/S of Reisterstown Road and )
the SW quadrant of Reisterstou~

and Westminster Roads (Rt. 140)

4th District

Reiprop Limited Partnership *
Petitioner

Shopco Reisterstown Associates,itd.
Contract Purchaser

Zaning Case 74-189-R

BARBARA KEYSER, RICHARD HEFFNER,
RONALD POLLACK AND CAROL POLLACK *

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT LAW

Misc. Docket 10
Fblin}ﬂﬁ"“ \
Files” 5897 and 5898

Protestants

* * * *
MOTION FOR DISMISSAL OF APPEALS
Now comes Reiprop Limited Partnership, Petitioner, and
Shopco Re: ., Led., P » and

Appellees, by James H. Cook, their attorney, and move this Court

for the dismissal of the two above captioned appeals and for
reasons say:

1. That the action of the County Council of Baltimore
County in its adoption of a 1976

p Map for the Third
Election District of in Council Bill

110-76, and

County, as

of said ord

. Tenders the
appeals in the above cases, which cover property situate in the
Third Councilmanic District, moot.

8 H.
torney for Appellees

T HEREBY CERTIFY that copy of the aforegaing Motion for
Dismissal was mailed this 22 day of January, 1977 to Richard
B. Isaac, Esq., 238 Walgrove Road, Reisterstown, Maryland 21136;
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EXHIBIT A
(o (w ‘4
i
PETITION FOR RZM.’:'FICAT;UN 4 * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
.5 an

(26)
(21)
(28)
(29)
(30)

South 11% 30' 00" West 100.11 fect,
South 21° 0ot 37w East 107,84 ‘I'L\ob,
South 19° 38° 32" East 126.4n reet,
South 00° 54' 37" East W18 feet,
South 02° 08" 56" East 188.05 feat,
(31) South 08° 29" 26" East 168.15 fret,
(32)

33

South 06° 45' 13" West 94.37 feet, and
South 06° 06' 16" East 31.00 feet
to a point on the North side of éﬂﬂkc.‘f! 11111 Road,

(36) Thence aleng ‘said North side’ of satg Cockeys Nill
Road South 74° 10" 80" Fast 47.00 feet,

(35) Thence lorth 15° 20' 00" East 200.00 feet to a
conerete monument,

= Thence the following six courses and distances:
(36)

monunent ,

Morth 28° 11' 17" East 792.55 feet to a concrete

(37) South 65° L' 30" Eest 102.46 feet ts a concrete

menument L] o

(38) South 64° 59' 20" East-310.98 feet to u consrete” -
monument ,
(39) South 72° 22' 40" East 79.77 feet to u concrete
monument, .
(40) South B1° 37' 10" East 124.19 fest to a concrete
mulnunent. and
(41) South B8° 21' 00" East 102.11 feet,
" (42) Thence Morth 79° 100 40* East 183.45 fect to s
1 1/2 inch pipe, :
(43) Thunce North 58° 23' 50" East 176.87 feet tn a
PK nail,
(44) Thenece along the Northwest side of clua;swnrth
Avenue North 63° 52' 00" East 90.05 feet, -

(45) Thence North 04° 34' 00" ¥est 15.00 fewt,

(o (o

William 1. Weinstein, Esq., 6615 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore,
Maryland 21215; Mrs. Alice C. LoGrand, Olive Lane, Owings Milis,
Maryland 21117; and John W. Hessian, III, Esa., County Office

Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's Counsel.

ORDER
Upon the aforegoing Motion, it is, this /¢ L& day of
January, 1977, by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, ORDERED
that the two above captioned appeals be, and they are hereby,

dismissed.

Thence the following two cours,

and dintances:

(46)
1)

th 63° 52' 00" West 11.60 feet, and
Northwesterly, by a curve to the ripht uith the
radius of 85,20 feet, the distance of 89,40 reet,
the chord of said arc being North R6° 12' 25"

West B5.01 feet,

th oi®

(48) Thence 22" 00" West 327.91 foct to a

1/2 inch plpe, 5 i

(49) Thence Narth 85° 26° DO" E 10A.71 feet to a

stone,
(50) Thenee North 03° 39' h3” “est 22B.00 feet teo a

stone,

(51) Thence Morth 02° 21' 30" Fast I68.38 tfret to a

1 inch pipe 5ot on the South side of the twelve feot alley
herein referred to,

(52) Thence alonp the South sids of sald alley Morth RS®
19' 20" East !35I03 fect te a point on the West side of

Reisterstown Foad herein referred ta, and

e of said Het

(53) Thence along the

Road Nurth 0U® 2i' 00" West 12.00 feet to the place of

besinning.

Containing 54.3756 acres of land.

RF: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATICN
from D.R. 1.5 and D.R. 16 to B.
Zone, and from Undistricted to
£.C.C. District N¢/S of Reisters
#oad and SW Quadrant of Reisterstown
Foad and viestminster Read (Re. 140)

4th District % AT LA
Reiprop Limited Partnarship, A Misc. Docket Mo. 10
Fetitioner

. Folio No. 200
Case Ko. 74-189-R

5 File vo. 5507
Mrs. Barbara Keyser, et al
Protestants-Appellants 3

P T S T T T

ANSWER TO MOTICN FOR DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

Mrs. Barbara Keyser, et al, by Richard B. Isaac, their attorney,
opposns motion heretofore filod to dismiss the pending action on the crourd
of mootness and reasons therefore, respectfully says:

1. That they dispute the allegation that the Caprehensive Zoning
Map for the Third Councilmanic Nistrict for Baltimore Cousty has buen finally
adoptad, and, therefore, is the effective Zoning Map for said Councilmanic
vistrict, bocause there is presently filed with the Board of Syervisors of
Elections for Baltimore County, a series of jetitions which apparently will
cause the zoning issuo known as "Donnie Blink” in the Eighth Election District
of the Third Councilmanic District of Baltimore County to be sutmitted to the
voters of Baltinore County in the 1978 General Elccticn.

2. Thav the existence of said Referendum Prococding has the lecal
effect of postponing the finality of the 1976 Camprehensive Zoning Mop for the
Third Councliminic District of Balt!more County until the issue raiscd in said
Ruferendum Petition has been detemined by the voters of Baltimore County, as
aforesaid.

3. That ag a result thercof, the instanc case is not rendered noot

and ought not be dismissed on that ground.
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AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.

Pt el e
e R ——
e e
238 Walrove Road
Reisterstoun, MD 21136
876-215:  833-2189
Attormey for Protestants-Appellants
T HEREBY CERTIFY, Thet a copy of the aforegoing Answer to Motion
for Dismissal of Appeal was mailed (hi-l”/.)’?r’ day of Jauary, 1977 to James H.
Cock, Esquire, 409 Washington Averue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for
Appellees; William I. 6615 Rei Road, Maryland
2)215; Mrs. Alice C. LeCrand, Olive Lane, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117; and Jotm W.
Hessian, IIT, Esquire, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's
Counsel.

Richard B. Isasc

JANI 177 o
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REs PETITION FOR RECLASSIVICATIGN 2 IN THE
FROM PUBLIC LANDS, D.R. 3.5
D.R. 16 T0 B.L., AND FROM
UrpisTRICTED To C.C.C. DIS/RICT

NW/S OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD AND 2 FOR ‘

S.W. OLADRANT OF REISTERSTOWN

AN YESTMINSTER ROADS (RT. 140} . BALTIMORE COUNTY |

4TH DISTRICT

REIPROP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP . AT LW ‘

PETITICNER

50PCO RCISTERSTORN ASSOGIATES, LTD.  * Misc, Docker No. 10 |

CONTRACT PURCHASER : SR

ZonInG FILE YO, Ta-189-R . ey

RONALD POLLACK AND CARDL POLLACK :

" PROTESTANTS-APPELLANTS |
o aira s S e et e te e e sl e A e e

ANSWER TGO MOTION FOR DISMISSAL
oemeN

RONALD POLLACK AND CARDL POLLACK, BY WILLIAM 1. WEINSTEIN OF CARDIN

| AND WEINSTEIN, P.A,, THEIR ATTORIEY, OPPOSES MOTION HERETOFCRE FILED TO

[

DISMISS THE PENDING ACTION ON THE GROUNG OF MOOTRESS AND REASONS THEREFORE,

RESPECTFULLY SA1
1. THAT THEY DISPUTE THE ALLEGATION THAT THE COWPREMENSIVE ZONING

MAP FOR THE THIKD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY HAS BEEN
FINALLY ADOPTED, AND, THEREFURE, 1S THE EFFECTIVE ZONING MAP FJR SAID

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT, BECAUSE THERE 1S PRESENTLY FILED WITH THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS OF ELECTIONS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, A SERIES OF FETITIONS WHICH
APPARENTLY WILL CAUSE THE ZONING ISSUE KNOWN AS "BONNIE BLING™ IN THE |
E1GHTH ELECTION DISTRICT OF THE THIRD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE
COUNTY TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF BALTIMDRE COLNTY IN THE 1978 !
GENERAL ELECTION. |

2. THAT THE EXISTGNCE OF SAID REFERENDUM PROCEEDING HAS THE LEGAL
EFFECT OF POSTPONING THE FINALITY OF THE 1976 COMPREHENSIVE ZOWING MAP FOR |
THE THIRD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT OF BALTI-ORE COUNTY UNTIL THE ISSUE RAISED IN |
SAID REFERENDUM PETITION HAS BEEN CETERMINED BY THE VOTERS OF BALTIMRE

COUNTY, AS AFORESAID.

== ® ®

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * IN THE CIRCUY 0U]

gROH EEBL!CBLIA-NDS. D.lfl, 3.5 and e
-R. to B.L., and from FOR BAL1IMORE COUNTY

Undistricted to C.C.C. District el

NW/S_of Relsterstown Road and * AT LAW

the SW quadrant of Reisterstown

and Westminster Roads (Re. 140)

4th District Misc. Deoket No. 10

Reiprop Limited Partnership * Folio No. 20

Petitioner
Shopco Relsterstown Associates, Ltd.
Contract Purchaser

File No.

*
Zoning File No. 74-189-R
Ronald Pollack and Carol Pollack
Protestants-Appellants
* * * *

MOTION OF APPELLEE-PETITIONER FOR EXTENSION
OF TIME TO FILE REPLY MEMORANDUM

Now comes the Petitioner, Reiprop Limited Partnership, by
Joseph C. Wich, Jr., its attorney, and moves to extend the time for
£iling a Reply Memorandum in the above captioned matter, and as
Teasons therefor says:

1. That Petitioner's counsel received on August 5, 1976
the Memorandum of Appellants, Ronald Pollack and Carol Pollack.

2. That the Local Rules of the Circuir Court for Baltimore
County (Local Rule 2.3) provide that a Reply Memorandum be filed
within £iften days after rezeipt of Appelants' Memorandum.

3. That counsel of record for the Petitioner, James H.
Cock, is currently in Atlanta at the Annual Meeting of the American
Bar Association and will not return to the offiece until the end of
August,

4. That due to the vacation schedule of James H. Cook.
it is ot possible for Petitioner to file its Reply Memorandum
within the permitted period of fifteen days.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner pPrays that this Honorable Gourt
grant an extension of time until October 1, 1976 in whick to file
a Redly Memorandum.

losepl Mich, Jr
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Phone: 823-4111
Attorney for Petitioner

ORDER OF COUKT
It is ORDERUD, this L ¥4 day of August, 1976, by
the Circuit Court for Baltimore County that the Pet’tioner,
Reiprop Limited Partnership be granted an extension of time until

October 1, 1976 in wnich to file ite Reply Memorandum,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that copy of the aforeg~ing Motfon and
Order was mailed this L""{ day of August, 1976 to William I.
Weinstein, Esq. 6615 Reis..ratown Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21215;
Richard B. Isaac, Esq., 238 Walgrove Road, Reisterstown, Maryland
21136; Mrs, Alice €. LeGrand, Olive Lane, Owings Mills, Maryland

21117, and John W. Hessian, III, Es;., County Office Building,

Towson, Maryland 21204,
- Bcinr 8.
ose] .Wich, Jr. 4

mt. ww 3411 l

3. THAT AS A RESILT THEREOF, THE INSTANT CASE 1S NOT RENDEPCD MoOT
AND DUGHT MNOT BE DISMISSED ON THAT GROWD.

AND, AS IN DUTY BOUND, EVc.
CARDIN ANG WETHSTEIN, PL.A.
By
WiLL 1AM WEINSTEIN

|
|
ATTCRNEY FOR APPELLANTS I
6615 REISTERSTONN HOAD 1l
BALTIMORE, MarviaND 21215
(301) 358-7411
|
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT A COPY OF THE AFDRZGOING ANSKER D MOTICH FOR ‘
DISMISSAL OF APPEAL WAS MAILED THIS 18TH DAY CF SANUARY, 1977 TO JAMES H.

COOK, ESOUIRE, 409 WASMINGTON AVEMUE, Tomson, MAHMAND 21204, Arres:

APPELLEES| RICHARD B. ISAAC, ESQUIRE, 238 WALCROVE Roap, REISTERSTOWN, |
MARYLAND 211361 MRS, ALICE C. LEGRAND, OLIVE LAME, Dalnss MILLS, Marriao ;
211175 AND JoMN W. HEssian, 111, ESoulre, County OFFIcE BuiLoing, Towson, |
MARYLAND 21204, PEORLE'S Counsel,

CARDIN AND WEINSTEIN, P.A.

By

|
]
WILLTAN 1, wemstein l
|
I
|
|
]
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L ®
Baltimure County, Marylaud
PEOMLE'S COUNSEL

COUNTY OFFICE DBUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Teu 4943211

JOHN W, HESSIAN. i}
Pesple’s Conmel
CHARLES £ KOUNTZ, JR.
Deputy Peaple's Cramsel

)

Dacember 29, 1973

The Honcrable

Willlam E, Brannan

Clreult Court for Buliimors County
Rm, 101, Courts Bullding

Towson, Marylond 21204

fsc, Mes, 5277 & 3892
IPROP LIMITED PARTS
Patitions:

Deor Judge Brannan:

This Is an sppaal of o zenlng reclasification procasding from the County
Board of Appealls to tha Clrcult Court for Ballimoro County, end haz Laen amigned
to you. Tha proparry favelvad Is sltuate In the Third Ceuncilmenle Clstrier,

The County Council for Baltimere County hes eaucred
which cdonts @ now Comzrohemiva Zoetng Map for the Third C:
which sald erdInance Is now affective. It would s that In o

M end Clty Council of Pockvilla v, Dustin, 276 Maryland 23
tharaln clied, the adepion of Fa ncw Gompraheraive Zoning Map meots this
procaading.

Should the Court and counsel agree Fat this Is tha legal effact of the

naw Map, | will be happy to prapare and pratent to the Court ery Patitlon and
accompanylng Order thereon as the Court might dlract,

Vary truly youns,

Jehn W, Heslan, Il
oct Jomes H. Cook, Exquire

T
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT "

{RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
| from Public Lands, D.R. 3.5 and
I D.n. i6 to B.L., and fron
i Unistricted to'C.C.C. District
b NW/S of Reisterstown Road and 3
| the W quadrant of Refsterstown
and Westminster Roads (Rt. 140}
L ath Distrist

FOR BALTIHORE COURTY

AT LAY

Misc. Docket Ho. _ 10
Folio No. _ 200

File bo. __ 5897 [/

X Reiprop Linited Partnership
i Petitioner

: Shopco Reisterstown Associates, Ltd. :
Contract Purchaser

No. 74-189-R

Mrs. Barbara Keyser, et al
Protestants-Appeliants H

Dear Mr. Clerk:

Please change my address in the above-captioned case: |
Richard B. Isaac ‘
238 Walgrove Road |
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
|
Respectfully submitted, |
|
A / !
DL AN
. TSART =
238 Walgrove-Road
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
Attorney for Appellants
(301) B43-6900 or 875-2152
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /77 day of August, 1976, a copy
of the aforegoing Memorandum of Appellants has been mailed tc James H.
Cook, Esquire, 408 Washington Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney
for Petitioners-Appellees, Killiam I. Weinstein, 6615 Reisterstown Road,
Baltimore, Maryland 21215, Attorney for Appellants, Mrs. Alice C.
LeGrand, Olive Lane, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, and John W.
Hessfan, I1I, Esquire, County Office Building, iowson, Maryland

21204, People's Counsel.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

from Public Lands, D,R, 3,5 end
D.R. 14 10 B.L., ond frem 1 FORBALTIMORE COUNTY
Undisiricted to C.C.C, Disivier
NW/S of Relsronioun Reod and 1 ATLAW
the S\ quodsunt of Relshersiown
ond Weshmingler Reads (Rr. 140) © Miss, Docket No. _ 10
*MMWM Folie Ne, 200
Poiitiener ;
Shapes Zsisrntpen Amockres, Lid. 1 Fils No, 5897
Cantwat Furchoser
Ne, 7d=7a-R :

1
Mn. Borbora Keyser, et of

L}

LRRRARN)
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

YO SUBMIT RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Borbora Kayser ond Richord Heffner, by Richerd B, Imoc, thelr ottomey,
Faowa, persant te Marylond Rule B7.b. 1o extend the Hme for wbmitiing the record
In the cbovs cnptioned matter ond s recson therefor, shater

1. hwmhl—-i-lddlhhmﬁrwht
ond stated, “Dye fo the backlog of cases, the reporter will not have the rronseript
campleted In Hme,"

2, hc—rmhnw-hhttﬁd\hmﬂﬂh
completed, but suggests an odditenal perled of 40 days, that Is "July 2nd.*




| HERESY CERTIFY thot o copy of the aleregeing "Moilcn fer Extensien of
Tima. ..~ ndi#he utroched Drder of Court® ware malled 1o Jossss H. Cos; Femuire,
/oty Seand of Appasie, Court Houmn, Tounan, Morylo 21204 Wl 3 doy of
Ve, A7,

Kichard B, lsoe

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from Public Londs, D.R. 3.5 and
D.R. 16 to B.L., and from
Undistricted to C.C.C. et
NW/S of Relstorstown Read and : ATLAW
the SW guadrant of Raisterstown
and Westminster Roads (Rr. 140)

Ath District

Reiprop Limited Partaenhip
Petitioner

Snopco Reisterstown Associates, Ltd.
Contract Purchaser

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Misc. Docket No. 10

Folio No. 200

File No. 5898

No. 740189-R

Ronald Pollack and Carol Pollack
Protestants-Appellants H

It is ORDERED this 3rd day of May, 1976, by tire Circuit Court for Baltimore
County that the Agpellots, Ronald Pollack and Caral Follack, be allowed an additional
sixty (60) days through CZ:,(} 2 » 1976, to file the transcript of the

v 7
above-entitled case with the Clerk of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County.

O/’-’-7r¢y i

RE: PETITICN FOR RECLASSIFICATION i IN THE C!2CUIT COURT
from Public Lands, D.R. 3.5 and
D.R. 16 to B.L., and from :  FOX BALTIMORE COUNTY
Undistricted to C.C.C. District
NW//S of Reisterstown Road and : ATLAW
the SW quadrant of Reisterstown
and Westminster Roods  +. 140) : Misc. Docket No. 10
Ath Distrizt %
Relprop Limited Parmership : Folic No, 200
Petitioner

Shopco Reisterstown Associotes, Lid, : File Ne 5857
Contract Purchaser

No, 74-189-R

M. Barbara Keyser, et al i

Protestonts-Appellants 1
[EETEEE
orer

1t is ORDERED this 3rd da,: of May, 1776, by the Circuit Court for Baltimere
County that the Appallonts, Barbora Koyser, et al, be c!lewed an additional sixty (60)
days through 4

+ 1976, 1o fila the transcript of the abave-

‘fhe. Clerk of the Circult Court for Baltimore County.

(=
Judge

entitled case wi

RE; PETITION FOR KECLASSIFICATION IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
from Publlc Lands, D.R. 3.5 o : e
D.R. 15 10 B.L., ond frem 1 FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Undlstricied to C.C.C. Disirict
NW/$ of Relitersiown Rood and 1 ATIAW
the SW quadrant of kalirentown
‘ond Weshminshor Roods (R, 140) 1 Mise, Docket No. _10
[ >
mlﬁlﬂw 1 Felie Ne, 00
IHene:
Shepce Rekisetstown Amociates, Lid, ¢+ File No, 5898
Contrast Purchaser
Ne, 74-189-k ;
Rceld Pollack and Carol Polleck ;
Proteshunm-Appsllonty '
LEETEET
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
SUBMIT RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Renald lollock and Carel Pollack, by Villlian |, Welmsisln, thelr attemey,
move, pursant o Marylond Rule £7.b, 1o extend the Hme $x sbmiting the record
In the above coptionad matier and o8 reaser therefor, tiake:

1, The Court keperter hos communicated witl. the arorney for Appeliant
and sated,, "Due 1o the backleg of cases, the reporter wi il not have the ronscript
‘completad In time."

2, The Court Reparter has not stated a date on which the franscript will be
campleted, Lt suggests an odditiencl period of 60 days, that is “July 2nd.”

CARDIN AND WEINSTEIN, P,A,
s

WILLIAM |, WEINSTEIN
8415 Relsterstown Rood
Baltimors, Maryland 21215
Attemay for lants
(301) 2587411

av

A

W

Judge /

PR PRESSIES, (5 e

T £

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION iN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FROM PUBLIC LANDS, D.R. 3.5 ond
D.R. 16 to B.L., and from
Undistricted to C.C.C. District
NW/S of Reisterstown Rood and :  Mise, Docker No. 10
the SW quodront of Reisterstown YD
and Westminster Roads (Rt. 140)

FOR BAITIMORE COUNTY AT LAW

Folio Ne. 200

4th District

Reiprop Limited Parinerhip 7 : File No.
Petitioner

Shopco Relsterstown Associctes, Ltd. ]

Contract Purchaser
Zening File No, 74-189-R

Ronald Pollack and Carol Pollack
Profestonti-Appellants f

LR IERRERR R

MEMORANDUM OF APPELLANTS

Ronald Pollack and Carol Pollack, by William |. Weinstein, their attomey,
respectiully submit she Following memorondum for consideration by the Court in this
matter:

The preperty involved in this proceeding contains fifty=six (56) acces ' tuate

. in the heart of the community of Rafsterstown, bordered generally on the north by the
Westminster Pike, on the south by lands of the Board of Education of Baltimore County,
and on the west by the tenlatively detemined eastem right-of-way line of the proposed
Northwest Expressway-Relstarstown: Bypass. Of the total acreoge, 40.03 acres are
specificolly involved with regard to the requasted rezoning, The Board of Appeals
granted all of that requested save o strip of approximately 992 feei measured from the
north side of the Cockeys Mill Road.

This case Is unique in that the Board of Appeals, in order to grant the
reclassification sought, wos unoble to postulate its decision on supposed “fairly”
debatchle questions of fact or a constitutional deprivation of the owners' right to
a ressonable use of te pronerty; to the contrary, the Board pasitionea its finding
sclely on its quarrel with the County Council for Baltimore County, in the legitimate

for
exercise of that body's legislotive functions,/having feiled to designate o major

shopping center in the Refsterstown areo; further, the Board forthrightly in its comments

-2-
on the third page of its opinion took upon itself the duly to,

", . .take the firm stond that the Northwzst Expressway In this
location is desperately needed by the citizens and must, in
fact, be built, The Board feels that both the Council and
this body rmust overtly recognize this need and de all within
the respective scope of authorily to foster the construction
of this road.

*Along with this basic premise, the Board feels thot the Council

next erred when they did not overtly and offirmatively fix o loca=
Hon for o major shopping center in the Reisterstown community.

The Board feels that all weuld rec the error of woys in
fostering o..d adding fo the vgly strip-type commercial shopping
centors that have developed nof only aleng the Reisterstown Rood but
also along practically oll major arteries leading from the metropelitan
area. The Council's zoning of but 15.97 acres of this 56 acre track
into 6 B.L.-C.C.C. classiticetion only adds to the potential of
another snall second-rote commercial development in a strip=type
fashion along the Reisterstown Road. The Planning Board recognized
this in their comments pertaining 1o the subject case but the Board
sees no good purpose in restricting the zoning only to cover the
buildings proposed in the subject instance. Frankly, the Board

has tried this approach in several instonces and has found some not
to be, practically, a good solution. In previous cases this effort

of restricting the commercial zoning 1o proposed buildings has not
been fovorably looked upen by the courts. and whare some hos been
sustoined, it has not proved 1o be o practical method of ultimate
development. Hence, the Board will enlarge upon this area. *

Continuing on page 4 of its opinfon, the Board saidz

“Considering the fears expressed by the Profestants in this instance,
the Board is absolutely certain, end feels that it can ossure the
residents concemed, that this major facility will not be built before
the Northwest Expressway becomes more than o proposal. The prac=
ticalities of economics clearly would Indicate that no major
department store will lease on area on the subject site prior to thz
absolute surety that the Northwest Expressway will be open, before,
o at least sii Iy with, pletion of the

store area. Upon this the Protestonts can rely.”

The fssua is thus apparentz Is the County Council exercising  legislative=
compeehensive planning, o Is the Board of Appeals? Can the Board bas a decision
on premises fo protestant-citizens that it has neither the authority to make nor the

capacity o fulfill?

1 HERER'* CERTIFY that a cop; of the aferegoing “Motion fur Extenslon of
Time. . ." ond the attachcd "Order of Court® were malled to James H. Cook, Esquire,
}ﬂwd\lmlm Avenve, Towson, Marybind 21204, Attornay for Petitionan; ond the

V/County Board of Appeals, Cowrt House, Towson, Marylend 21204, this 3rd day of
May, 1976,

WILLLAM |, WEINSTEIN

3=

Baltimore County has no inherent powe: 10 zone or rezone property; such
power o1 Baivimore County does possess is derived solely through delegation from
the State of Marylond through the various enabling statutes. Gino's of Marylond,
Inc,, v Boltimore, 250 Marylond 621, 244 A2d 218. Thus, we « e here dealing
not with common law authorities which have hi:torically devolved upon our local
officials, but rather with statutory enumeroted authorities which must be followed
and exereised only within the e'osticity permitted by the statute itself. Delegation
of the state's autharity 1o the people of Baltimore Cwnry/l‘cvnd in Article 25(a) of
the Annotated Code of Maryland, Section 5,). The exercise of this authority
maritfests itself in the Baltimore County Charter (Section 306) in which the County
Council is dosignated as the legislative body of the County, The Zoning Commissicner,
and the Board of Appeals, on appeal, therefore have the authority grented them by the
County Council, and from no other source. Sections 2218 through 22-21 were enacted
by the County Council for the purpose of deoling with zeaing in Baltimore County com=
prehensively and particularly apparent kere is the fact that in Section 22-21 the County
Council reservod unto ikelf the = tharity te agapt the comprehensive zoning maps that
it mandated in the preceding sections. Section 22-22(c) articulotes the delegation
by the County Council unto the Zoning Commissioncz, and thus to the Board of Appeals,
on appeal, the power i make a change in or reclassification of the ui to which o
particular piece «  operty is subject; tha authority thus to change or reclasify o
particulor piece of property is hardly an invitation for the ‘administrative officials
to usurp the comprehensive plarning function of the County Council. This is, of
course, exactly what the Board of Appeals hos done.

There Leing no legal basis upon which the Board reocked ifs conclusion,

jastitulicial

no finding of error as the various cases deiine “eriog ™ in 10at it s fue Ll
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CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE [ [ Probestanis-Appatians (Fils /3898)

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOND | s Ordar for Agpasl flked in the Clrowit Court for dnltimere Covaty by
Righord 3. imoc, -.n;-,wmm. Sorboro Keyser, ot al,
Prosestmretgralienn )

Insemvenion and insppeapricts to e the s bn this precseding, but your Respondent
witl produss amy end oil Wb -'es and reguietiom, togather with thy rening use district
mags, @ the hosring en this patition or whanover disacied o de o by this Court.

WILLIAM |, WEINSTEIN
8615 Reisterstown
Baltimore, Maryland 21215 |

Attomay for Appellants 1 INT
(301) 358-7411
TO THE HONGRAMLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID CCAMT) | [} Cartificate of MNotes st o ol lnierested parties on Pollock appes!
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this doy of August, 1976, a copy of the ? { I
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RE+ PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION . IN THE 31
REx mmg::mm{ou 1IN THE CIRCUIT COLRT FROM PLELIC Latos, D.R. 3.5 A (61 THAT THE L M TE! :
frem D8 ok oo bl fo And for sesh othar ond furiher ressems 1o be clgrad D.R. 16 T0 B.L. Z0ME, AND FROM N CIRCUIT COURT &) THat AD USE MaP ENACTED xs |
Zena, ond frem Undieivieied 19 C.C.C. 1 FOR BALTIMORE COUNIY e 4 i flng ROISTRICTED 10 C.C.C. DISTRICT ASLIED TO THE SPECIFIC PRERTY PET T i
nrmﬁ‘m““ herem, ::/gwmhelsrew:;nm Roap AN . FOR 0 THE SPECIFIC PROPERTY PETITIONED FOR [N THIS CASE n ;
Guadeont of Relstostown Rasd and 1 AT LAW UADRANT OF REISTERSTOWNN ROAD i = =
AMD WESTMINSTER ROAD (RT. 140) . BALTIMORE CLUNTY CH EVIDENCE WAS DISREGARDED &Y THE BOARD.
Weskminster Rand (Rts 140), 4th Cletrict WHEREFORE, the Pratestonts requast thot the Ovder doted March 5, 1976 4TH DISTRICT
1 Miss, Dochet Ne, R AT LAM 4. AND FOR SUCH OTHER AND FURTHER REASONS AS MAY FE ASSIGMED AT
Eolprep Limited Formanblp, Potitioner of the Camty aand of Appenls . > reversed, 1ot calde and ormulled . RE1PROP LIMITED PARTHERSHIP . G
1 Falle Ne. PETITIONER . Misc. DOCKET No._10 THE TINE DF ANYHEARING HERET
Zaning Cots New 74=10P-R SHOPCD REISTERSTOWN ASSOCIATES, LTO. FoL10 1., &
& File Ne. CONTRACT PURCHASER A FILE No._5898 = WHEREFORE , yOuR PETITIONERS PRAY THAT THE ORDER OF THE COUNTY
M., Borbora wtal i Case to. 74-189-R = <o
Koy, J 3 FEsALD POLLACK AND CARGL POLLACK Ji HOARD OF APPEALS BE REVERSED.
Richani B, haoe PROTESTANTS-APPELLANTS, CARDIN AD WEINSTETN A
CARDIN AMD WEINSTEIN, P.A.
bbb Chorles Camell Ylbiing S S TR R T ST R S o A L R N
M Vastmingter, Maryload 21157 PETITION ON APPEAL
@-1i0
The Petition of Frs, Borbara Keyser and Me, Rishond Haffiner, by Klahoed B. Artemey for Frovsrmin- s pationn THE PETITION OF RONALD POLLACK AND CARCL POLLACK, HIS WIFE BY
WILLIAM 1. WFINSTEIN, ESQUIRE, OF CARDIN AND WEINSTEIN, P.A., THEIR ATTORNEY,

Laac, thelr abemey, repecthully reprassnis «nvie this Hesarcble Caurt, thot
1. By Order dated March 3, 1975, the County Beod of Appacks feund that the
audsiing zening of the inveived Lraparty |s srvenseus and tharesiier gronied o periten of
the reclonification petitiansd fer fram Nbilc Londs, Duk. 3.5 nd O.2. 16 w B.L.
zons (ol but the southerly lagly and further arcared that @ perthen of the reslamifieatien
potifianed fer frem Undisirieted 18 C.C.C. Distriet be gronted (il bur the ssutharly legls
and harther erdered that the relemifisatien petitiensd far B, L. sene ond C.C.Co Disvfet
e danbed anly far that lag of the svbioct preparty that Seuches the narth slde of Cosheys
Mill Raod fer 5 distonce of appranlmete:y P72 fest nertherly fram suld recd. The belnc:
of mid petitien wos grontedby the Beard,
2. Thet the Crdar of the Besnd wos lmpraper, crbiivary, copriclows ond cbusss
he adminismative dlscretion fer the felkuwing ressas:
9. That the Order of the Bsasd ls ogeine! the welght of the evidence
pessented.
ba Thot the doord erronsely sansirued the cpplicable law.
2. That the Board folled to cansider the testimany of all the wimemes.
de hot there wos ne shuwing of o change of character of the nel ghiserhoad
o wonomt o saning change,

1 HEREBY CERTICY it on this 135k day of Apell, 1974, & capy of the
forogaina Peirbem om Agpeal was malted 1w e Caumty Soeed of Appacks, Cownty
Courthowen, Towen, Marylend 21204 Jomes t, Cash, faguive, Maresntlle=
Toveen iuthding, 400 Voshington Avere, Bclrimere, Maorylemd 212049 Mis,

Alles LeGrond, Oltve Lona, Owings Mifls, Morylend 21117) and Jehn Wo Hemben, liL,
Pouple’s Cowmol, County Offien Dullding, Tousen, Moryland 21204

Righow B, bade

RESPECTFULLY REPRESENTS UNTD THIS HOMORABLE COURT:
1. THAT YOUR PETITIONERS WERE THE PROTESTANTS AND APPELLEES BEFURE
THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS IN THE ABOVE CARTIONED MATTER.
2. THAT THE ACTION APPEALED FROM IS THE OROER OF SA10 COUNTY BoARD
OF APPEALS IN THE ABOVE MATTER ENTERED ON THE STH DAY DF MARCH, 1976, WHICH
CRANTED THE REOUESTED RECLASSIFICATION FROM PUBLIC LANDS, D.R, 3.5 40 D.R. 16 TO {
8.L. ZOME AND FROM UNDISTRICTED T0 C.C.C. DISTRICT (ALL BUT ThE LEG OF THE PROPERTY
THAT TOUCHES THAT MORTH SIDE OF COCKEYS MILL RDAD FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY
902 FEET NORTHERLY FROM SAID ROAD).
3. THAT THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ERRED IN THE FOLLOWING
RESPECTS:
(A) THAT THE ACTION APPEALED FROM WAS AGAINST THE WEIGHT OF
THE EVIDENCE.
(8) THAT THE ACTION APPEALED WAS NOT SUPPORTT™ BY SUBSTANTIAL
EVIDENCE.
(€) THAT THE BOARD MISINTERPRETED T LAW.
(D) THAT THE BOARD MISINTERPRETED THE EVIDENCE.
(E) THAT THE BOARD ACTED CAPRICIOUSLY AND ARBITRARILY.

(F) THAT THERE WAS SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE SUBMITTED DN BEHALF

I HEREBY CERTIFY. THAT A COPY C
WAS PAILED TD THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

21206, JWES Y. (DOK, ESOUIRE, 409 WASHI

OHaRLES

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER; RICHARD B + Esoulre,

TTOMEY FOR THE PROVESTANTS; JOrt W,

MATN STREET, WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 21

Hessian, 111, Esoutre, Cowy Cert sor
COUNSEL ; anD MRS, ALICE C. LEGRAND, OLIVE Lane, Dwinus W
THIS 13TH DAY OF ASRIL, 1576,

CARDIN AND WEINSTEIN, P.A

Bv: LS
WIL T 10 WEINSTEIN

b

pint

: ,‘Js.::\ 3. That there ws mot sufficlent shewing of ermor I the orfginal zert.g of
(e, 715, BuR, 3.5, D.R. 16 and Undlontobed smes.
g

w”
>




RE. PETITION FOR m.ub:::cﬂ% = INTHE
ProM PusLIC Laos, D.R. 3.
D.R. 16 70 Bul. N0 PR CIRCUIT COURT
ICTED O C.C.C. DISTRICT >
:ts o Rl AD ND s FOR
QUADRANT OF
WeSTHINSTER ROAD (RT.140) 7 BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT DIsTRICT i
PROP LINITED PARTNERSHIP ¥
per Misc. Docxet No.
SHOPCD REISTERSTOWN ASSOCIATES, LTD.* Fato Mo,
PuURCHASER Fue No,
No. Te-189-R %

PLEASE NOTE AN APPEAL TO THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTINMORE COUNTY PROM
THE OPINION AND DROER OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY DATED

F MR. CLERK:
‘ MARCH 8, 1976 ON BEHALF OF RONALD POLLACK AND CAROLI POLLACK, PROBESTANTS AND

APPELLEES,
' CARDIN AND WEINSTEIN, P.A.

1301) 388-7411

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT ON THIS STH DAY OF APRIL, 1976. A COPY OF THE
AFOREGOING DRDER FOR APPEAL WAS DELIVERED TO THE COUNTY TOARD OF APPEALS OF
‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, COURT HousE, TOWSOM, MARYLAMD 21204,

CARDIN AND WEINSTEIN, P.A.

L0
‘ WILLIAM 1. WEINSTEIN

ey —r . ®
El ERING [ESCRIPTI
of the Harvey Tract
Reclassification of Property from Public Lands,
D.R.3.5, & D.R. 16 to BL - CCC
s

Lying and being the parcel of land in the 4th Election
District of Baltimore County, Maryland.

Beginning for the same at a railroad spike set on the north-
west corner of Reisterstown Road and a twelve foot alley approxi-
mately 250' south of the intersection of U.S. Route 140 and
Haryland Rouce 30 thence leaving said Reisterstown Road and
runniny for lines of division the following 56 courses and dis-
tances, :

south B5° 19 20" wWest, 359.70 feot

51' 10" west, 297.00 feet
North 9° 59' 00" West, 72.60 feot
06' 30" East, 191.26 feet
O01' 30" West, 290.29 feet
South 25 03' 40" Wast, 124.95 feet
47' 00" West, 46.20 feet
58' 00" West, 107.55 feet
0L' 30" wast, B06.85 fiet
51' 05" wWest, 129.49 feet
. South 45° 43' 44" West, 49.13 feet
South 46 58' 10" West, 1B1.03 feet
South 36~ 22' 09" west, 119.84 feet
South 17° 15' 17" West, 129.93 feet
South 25° 20' 57" West, 110.08 feet
South 23~ 30' 40" West, 33.86 feet
south 23° 28° 15" West, 56.69 feet
south 47° 48' 54" West, B8.33 feet
South 16° 57' 38" West, 131.41 Feet

North 71
South 23
North 56

°
o
south 44”7
o
o
O

o
o
o

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
from D..R. 3.5 and D.R. 16 1o B.L. Zone,
and from Undistricted to C.C.C. District :  FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
INW/S of Reisterstown Read and SW

Quadrant of Reisterstown Road and : AT LAW
Westminster Road (Rt. 140)
4th District :  Misc. Docket No.
Relprop Limited Portnership, :  Folio No.
Petitioner

1 File No,

Case No., 74-189-2

Mrs, Barbara Keyser, ot ol
Protestantz-Appellonts :

MR, CLERK:

Please note an appeal to the Circult Court for Baltimore County from
the Decision and Order of the County Baard of Appeals for Baltimore County |
vnder date of March 5, 1974 in the cbove-entitled cose on behalf of Mrs.
Borbara Keyser, Mr. Richard Heffner, and Mr, Ronald Pollock, Protestants-

Appellants,

Richard B. Isaac

Charles Carroll Building

Main Street

Westminster, Maryland 21157

- 1990
Attorney for Protestants-Appellants
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 5th day of April, 1976, a copy of th

foregoing Order for Appeal was mailed to the County Board of Appeals, County
Courthouse, Towson, Marylond 21204; Jomes H. Cook, Esquire, Mercantile=
Towson Building, 409 Woshingron £-«enue, Bolrimore, Marylond 21204; Mrs.
Alice €. LoGrond, Olive Lone, Owings Mills, Moryland 21117; Mis. Barbara
Keyser, Cackeys Mi!l Road, Reisterstown, Marylond 21136; Mr. Rickard Hefiner,
403 High Meadow Court, Reisterstown, Manland 21136; ond Mr. Ronald Pollack,
303 Cherry Hill Read, Reisterstown, Morylard 21126; and John W. Hessian, 111,

People's Counsel, Caunty Office fuilding, Towson, Marylard 21204,

G 457
3pm

- e — -~
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIZICATION IN THE
Public Lans, D.R. 3.5 and
D.R. 1610 B.L., o+d from : CIRCUIT COURT
Undistricted to € ,C.C. District
NW/5 of Reisterstown Road and : FOR
the SW quadrunt of Reisterstown
and Westminster Roacs (Rt. 140) : BALTIMORE COUNTY
dth District
Raiprop Limited Partnership ' AT LAW
Petitioner
Shopeo Relsterstown Associates, Ltd. ¢ Misc. Docket No,__ 10
Contract Purchaser
.

No. 74-189-R Folio No. 200

Mes. Barbara Keyser, et of .
Protestants-Appellants s File No., 997

o T T T TR R U N R

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr, Clark:

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B=2 (d) of the Maryland Rulas of Procedure;
Wolter A. Raiter, Jr., W. Giles Parker and Robert L. Gilland, constituting the County
Booard of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the Appeal
to the representative of every party to the proceading before it; namely, James H. Cook,
Esquire, 409 Washington Avenve, Towson, Marylond 21204, Attomey for the Petitioner,
ond William |. Weinstein, Esquire, 8415 Relsterstown Road, Baltimors, Maryland 21215,
ond Richard B. Isoac, Esquirs, Charles Carroll Building, Main Street, Westminster,
Maryland 21157, Attorneys for the Protestants, and John W. Hessian, 111, Esquire, County
Office Builuing, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's Counsel, ond Mrs. Alice C. LeGrand,
Olive Lone, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, a copy of which notice is attached hareto and
proyed that it may be made a port thersof .

: Fal %
nistrative Secretary

County Board of Appeals of Baltimors County
Room 219, Courthouse, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3180

1 hareby cortify that a copy of the aforegaing Certificae of Notice has been
malled to Jomes H. Cook, Esxquire, 409 Washington Avenve, Towson, Maryland 21204,
Attormey for the Petitioner, and William | Wainstein, Esquie, 6615 Reisterstown Rood,
Baltimors, Marylond 21215, and Richard B, Isaac, Esquire, Charles Carroll Building, Main
Straet, Westmiratar, Maryland 21157, Adtorneys for the Protestants, ond John W, Hession,
111, Esquire, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, People®s Counsel, and M.,
Alice C. LeGrand, Olive Lane, Owings Mills, Marylond 21117, on this__ &th _ day of
Aprll, 1976,
Appealed 4/5f76

cer Zoning {B, Anderson ¥
Planning [t J. Hoswell

Al i

Edith T. Eisenhart, Administrative Secretory
Boord of Appeals of Baltimore County

cc: Zoning - B. [Anderson C‘,
Planning - {| Hoswell

Appealed 4/5/74

PSS vad

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE f
from Public Lands, D.R. 3.5 and
D.R. 160 B.L., and from t
Undistricred to C.C.C. District
NW/S of Reisterstown Road ond ] FOR
the SW quadrant of Reisterstown
and Westminsier Roods (Rt. 140} E
4th District
Reiprop Limited Partnerhip E: AT LAW
Petitioner

CIRCUIT COURT
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Shopeo Reisterstown Associates, Ltd,  : Misc. Docket No. 10
Contract Purchaser

: Folio No., 200
No. 74-189-R N E—
File No., 3ev8
Ranald Pollack and Caral Pollack ——
Protestants-Appellant: :

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr, Clerk:

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2 (d) of the Marylond Rules of Procedure;
Walter A, Reiter, Jr., W. Giles Parker and Robert L . Gilland, constituting the Caunty
Boord of Appeals of Boltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the Appeal
to the representative of every party fo the proceeding before it; nomely, Jomes H. Cook,
Exquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomay for the Petitioner,
and Williom |. Weinstein, Esquire, 6615 Re istarsto wn Rcad, Baltimore, Marylend 21215,
Attorney for the Protestants, and Richard B. laoe, Esquire, Charles Camroll Building, Main
Streat, Westmirater, Moryland 21157, Attoney for th Protestants, and John W. Hessian,
W, Exquire, Pecple's Coursel, County Office Building, Tawson, Maryland 21204, ond
Mrs. Alice C. LeGrand, Oliva Lane, Owings Mills, Maryland 2107, o copy of which
notice is attoched hereto ond prayed that it may be made a part thersof.

Pl

i S Admin Secretary
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Room 219, Courthouse, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3180

i hareby certify that a copy of the oforegeing Certificate of Notice has been
mailed to James t. Cook, Esquire, 409 Woshington Avenus, Towson, Marylend 21204,
Attorney for the Petitioner, and Williom |, Weinstein, Esquire, 6615 Reisterstown Road,
Baltimore, Maryland 21215, Attorney for the Protestonts, and Richard B. lsaac, Esquire,
Charles Carroll Building, Main Street, Westmirater, Marylond 21157, Atorney for the
Protestants, and John W. Hessian, 111, Esquire, Pecple's Coursel, County Off ce Building,
Towson, Meryland 21204, and M. Alice C. LeGrand, Olive Lane, Owings Mills,
Maryland 21117, on this__6th __day of April, 1976.

cretary

. rt, Il ve
County Board of Appecls of Baltimore County

south 7° 37" 38" test, 168.47 feet

. South 8° 30' 57* wWest, 102,73 feet

south 6% 52' 58" west, 93.92 feet

south 13% 06' 57* last, 338.89 feet

south 17 45' 20* East, 263.75 feet

south 1° 52' 05" East, 27.07 feat

south 11° 30° 00" West, 109.11 feet

South 21° 00' 37" East, 143.84 feet

South 10° 38' 32" East, 126.40 feet

South 0° 54' 37" Past, 44 18 feet

South 2" 0B' 56" East, 188.45 feet

South 8° 29' 26" East, 168.15 feet

South 6 45' 13" West, 94.37 feet
ﬂs'.-ﬁ' East, 31.00 feet
south 74° 10' 40" East, 47.00 feet i
North 15° 20' 00" East, 200,00 feet
North 8% 11' 17" East, 792.55 feet
south 65 44' 30" past, 102.46 feet
south 64° 59' 20" East, 310.98 feet
South 72° 22! 40" East, 79.77 feet
South 81° 37' 10" East, 124.19 feet
south 86° 21 00" East, 102.11 feet
North 79° 10' 40" Bast, 183.45 feet
North 54° 23! 50" East, 176.87 feet
North 63% 52' 00* East, 90.05 feet
North 4% 34' 00" West, 15.00 feet
south 63° 52' 00" West, 11.60 feat

o
°

South

Northwesterly by a curve to the right with a radius of 85.20
feet the distance of 89.00 feet the chord of said arc being North
86% 12' 25" Wast 85.01 feot.

d North 4° 22' 00" west, 327.S1 feet

North 85° 26° 00"

S

East, 106.71 feet
North 19 33' 40" West, 228.00 feet
North 2° 21' 30" East, 68,98 feet
South R4% 00' 00" East, 217,50 feet
South 85° 22° 00" East, 257.00 feet
Nor*h 59 50° 00" East, 100.42 feet

North 84°

24' 00" west, 464.40 foet

North 2° 21 30" East, 197.90 feet

North 85° 19' 20" Ezst, 435.01 feet to the southwest corner
Of aforementioned Reisterstown Road and a twelve foot alley, thence
binding of said road North 4° 24 00" West 12.00 feet to the point
of beginning.

Containing 56 acres of land more or less.

Saving and Excepting, however, thereout ali that portion

presently zoned BL - CCC, containing 15.97 actes more or less.

relst Muddy

Sneha ns
Md. Reg. No. 5940

ENGINEERS' DESCRIPTION

Of a portion of the Harvey Tr
Reclassification of Property From D.R. 16

to 8L - CCC

Beginning at the end of the 9th course or N 56°-01°'-30"W, 806.85
feet in the aforementioned Harvey Tract and thence with the 10th
course (1) South 44%-51'-05" West, 29 feet more o- less: (2) thence
in a South Easterly direction 592 feet more or less: (3) thence in

a North Fasterly direction 29 feet more or less: (4) thence running
with said 9th courde North 56°-01'-30" West. 575 feet more or less

to the Point of Peginning. Containing in all .38 Acres.’

Jrelat P i

Snehal Munshi
Md. Reg. No. 5940




ENGINEERS' DESCRIPTION
of a portion of the Harvey Tract
Reclassification of Property From D.R. 3.5

to BL - TCC

1
Beginring at the end of the 36th course or North 89-11'17" Epast,

792.55 feet in the aforementioned Harvey Tract and thence with the
37th course

(1 South 65°-44'-30" East, 18.5 feet more or less: thence

the following 42 courses

(2) Northeasterly direction, 22 feet more or less

13)  Southeasterly direction, 215 feet more or less

(4) Southeasterly direction, 181 feet more or less

(5) A curve to the left with a radius of 765 feet more

and

or less, an arc length of 418 feet more or le:
subtended by a chord in a Southeasterly direction
414 fuot

(6) Southerly direction, 18 feet more or less

mn North 79°-10'-40" East, 73.5 feet more or less

(8) North 54°-23'-50" past, 176.87 feet

(9)  North 629-52°'-00" East, 90.05 feet

{10) North 4%-34'-00" West, 15.00 feet

(11)  south 63°-52'-00" West, 11.60 feet

(12) Northwesterly by a curve to. the right with a radius
of B5.20 feet the distance of 89.00 feet the chord
Of said arc being North B6°-12'-25" West 87.01 feet

(13) North 4°-22°-00" wWest, 318 feet more or less

(14) Southwesterly direction, 607 feet more or lesp

(15) Northeasterly direction, 1219 feet more or less

t16) ‘Horthwence.-ly direction, 592 feet more or liess

f17) €suth 449-51'-05" West, 100.5 feet more or liss

(18) sSouth 45°-43'-44' West, 49.13 feet

(19) South 46°-58 -10" West, 181.03 feet

(20) south :;°-22--ng- dest, 119.84 feer

(21) South 17°-15 -17* West, 129.93 feet

(22) south 25%-20°-57" West, 110.08 feet

(23) South 23°-30'-40" West, 33.86 feet

(24) Souch 23°-28'-15" West, 56.69 feet

(25) South 47°-48'-54" West, 88.33 feet

(26) South 169-57'-38" We=t, 131.41 feet

(27) South 79-37'-38" West, 168,67 feet

(28) South 89-30'-57" West, 102.73 feet

(29) South 69-52'-58" West, 92.92 feet

30) South 139-06'-57" East, 338.89 feet

(311 south 1%-45'-20" East, 263.75 feet

(32) South 19-52'-05" East, 27.07 feet

(33)  South 11°-30'-00" West, 109:11 feet

(34) South 21°-00°-37" East, 143.84 feet
(35) seuth lDo—‘E'—JT“ East, 126.40 feet
(36) South 0°-54'-17" rast, 44.18 feet
(37) couth 29-08'-56" East, 188.45 Seet .

168.15 feet

(38) South 8°-29'-26" Eas
(39) gmth 69-45'-13" Weat, 94.37 feet
(40) South €°-06'-16" East, 31.00 feet
141) South 74°-10'-40" East, 47.00 feet
(42) vorth 15°-20 -00" Eac., 200.00 feet
(43) North 8%-11'-17" East, 792.55 feet to the point of

beginning. Containing in all 39.28 Acres

Jaea? Mk

Snehal Munshi
Md. Reg. No. 5940

ENGINEERS' DESCREPTION
of a portion of the Harvey Tract
Peclassification of Property From Public Lands
to BL - ccc

Beginning at the end of the 37th course or South 65°~44'-30°E,
102.46 feet in the aforementioned Harvey Tract and thenCe with the
28th course 1) South 64%-59'-20" East, 310.98 feet (2} Bouth
72°-22°-40" East, 79,77 feet (3) thence South P1°-37°-10" East,
124.19 feet: (4) thence South B8°-21'-00" East, 102.11 faet; (5)
thence N 79°-10'-49" East, 110 fest more or less: (bl thence in a
Northerly direction, 1B fee: more or less (7) thenze a curve to the
ight with a radiue of 765 feet more or less, an arc length of
418 feet more or less, and subtendcd by a chord in a Northwesterly
direction 414 feet: (8) thence continuing in a Northwesterly direction
181 feet more or less; (9) thence continuing in a Northwesterly
direction 215 feet more or less; (10) thence a Southwesterly
direction 22 feet mo-e or less ‘1l) thence along said 37th cou
5 65°-44"-30"E, B84 feet more c: less to the point of beginning

Containing in all 0.37 Acres.

hels! Mok

Snehal Munshi
Md. Reg. No. 5940

JAMES A. GEDE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Towsow Oerice
LOYOLA FEDERA, BUILDING
o

February 3, 1976

Baltimore County Zoning
Appeals Board

County Office Buildin
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Reiprop Ltd. Partnership
Zoning Appeal 74-189-R

Gentlemen:

Please strike my appearance on behalf of the
pretestants in the above captioned cause.

Mery truly yours, & >
vz, ey \’-'—r/(<£\

. &
James A. Gede

JAG: wrw
ce: James Cook, Eeq.

AFFIDAVIT

1 hereby swear to the truth of the followlngl

general partner of Reiyrop Limjted Partnership, a Maryland
rtnership, and

That I have authorized James H. Cook, £sq., to sign as partnership agent a
petition to resone all or a portion of the partnership property locaced In Relsterss

town, Maryland.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, s Notary Public of Anne Arundel County,
State of Maryland, this 23ch day of September, 1973,

Wit

Law oFrices
CooK, MUDD. MURRAY & HOWARD /

ot tomio sl o

nn
ek n

July 31, 1974

§. Eric DiNenna, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore Count:
County Office Bul{di
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification and
Districting
NW/S of Reisterstown Road and
SW quadrant of Reisterstown Road
and Westminster Road (Rt. 140) -
4th Election District
Reiprop Limited Partnership -
Petitioner

No. 74-189-R (Item No. 34)

Dear Mr. DiNenra:
I received your letter of July 26ch together with
the Order in the above case. Would you please :gn an :ppul
lt{:;;t::m:a:a;:ﬂ;i AE eals on behalf of the Peritioner,
ership.
it (y el Tax P. My check for the cost of this

Very truly yours,

JHC:Tm

Ene.
c.c.: James A. Gede, Esq.

JAMES A. GEDE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
11000 AETERSTOWN ROAD + P O, BOX 337
OWINGS MILLS. MAIYLAND 21117

ass-anr0

June 26, 1974

S. Eric DiNemna, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

L1l W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

n T4-189-R

Reiprop Limited Partnecship

Dear Hr. DiNenna,
Please enter the appearance of Jases A, Gede, Esquire an
attorney for the protestants,

Thank you.

] Stacerely,

i (’.’ ey (s -:L:‘<\

James A. Gede

{

JAC/mig



Lam arrices

» ® X ® ® ® @ ]

caw orrices S. Eric DiNenna SRR Cook.Mupbp. M
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zoning case. Judge Harvey stated to all counsel that he would
start the DeKowzan case on March 4th, and go straight through o 5,_
i on a five day week until completed and has set aside a minimum " S. Eric DiNenns, Esq. B Uy
S. Eric DiNenna I of two weeks for the case, which would mean that the earliest Snite DLN;:H:;;“EM-E“ N — . Zoning Commissioner ZoniNg :U__m
Zoning Commissioner | I would probably get through would be March 15th. Since, at [_m:; ucmtnn'auust County 111 Y. Chesapeake Avenue mENT
County Office Building o that pretrial hearing last Friday, opposing counsel indicated Towson, Maryland 31308 Towson, Maryland 21204 —
Tousen, Maryland 21204 e 2 an intention to call five additional expert witnesses, whose
| Caae LA i reports have not been received, and who'll 1 have to take Re: Peticion 74-1B9R, Item No. 34, Re: Petition 74-189-R
Attn: Mrs. Anderson Poy__ 7 | depositions of prior to March 4th, and whose appearance and Reiprop Limited Partnership Item No, 34
= SE—— tescimony may very well prolong the DeKowzan case beyond two Reiprop Limited Partnership
Re: 1Item No. 34 c;’:‘ Vi - weeks, T would respectfully request that you assign a trial Dear Mr. DiNenna: O — - b inited Parenerst
Reiprop Limited Partnership date for the Reiprop zoning case sometime the week of March ear Mr. NiNenna:
Reistarstown & Westminster Roads 2;;\, and advertisa and punft it for that week. about the iﬁﬂ&l‘?;ﬂ:‘“% :L‘?:ﬁ:’nizhiﬁ:‘éﬁ ﬁi‘:?‘;:’;lﬁ;hand
— Election Distrfer & other neighbors of hers who are assacisred with the Beiemmo. I an writing o you about the scheduled hearing {n the
Very truly yours, town-Owings Mills-Glyndon community for a discussion of the above entitled case for which vou have set aside two days,
Dear Mrs. Anderson: n i /j proposals of my clients. June 26 and June 27.
You will recall that last Thursday afternoon around 4:20 P.M. b, I indicated to Mrs. Busley that, since I will be Since filing the above Petition, we have met with
when 1 was going down the corridor in front of your office, you Jnﬁ":i’ Cook ) 13‘;5“1-11 Court next week, John Hwn: wl.'l;l. Some ave: at residents in the Reisterstown neighborhood on two occasfons,
called me fn ana gave me a copy of the Planning Board report to f 1-“2-.z :-i:én::ns::::f::tz‘;'.;?“g;:c:“ " :,t‘ ;::an::t o and have made innumerable contacts with the Nepartment of
the Zoning Commissioner covering the 41 petitions filed under JHC :erw gutlmwny would be presentad .‘:t that :mg,‘ 1 am writing Transportation, as the proposed Ra.sterstown by-pass acts
Cycle VI which are scheduled for hearings commencing March lst, this letter to you at Mrs. Bosley's request to confirm this s the western boundary of the property sought to he reclassi-
and, at that time, told me that the hearing on the above captioned understanding so that there will be no need for the people fled. I had hoped that all of the plans for this Reisterstown
case, in which 1 represent the Peritioners, would be sometime in the community to attend next Friday, the 7th, nor shculd by-pass would have been finalized at the time of our proposed
during the week of March &4th, and probably be set on March 6 or 7. they have any fear that some action will be taken on cur hearing befare Your Honor, as I am sure you would rightfully
petition at that time which would be adverse to their inter- expect such affirmative testimony as a parc of the petitionsr's
I immediately told you that I had, several days before, es;;tl ;m Ef;:w'rdlﬁ“ Aopy of this letter to Mrs. Bosley case; but since it now appears chat such will not be the case
received nctice from Judge Harvey, of the U.S. District Court in and to Mr. George Horvath. for at least another couple of months I have suggested to my
Baltimore, that T was scheduled to start a trial before Judge Very truly yours, clients, and they have agreed with my suggestion, that we sub-
Harvey on March 4th, the case being DeKowzan, et al, vs Allen = mit this case to you next vednesday on the Petition and Memor.
Petroleum Corperation, et al, Civil No. 72-1204-8, and that we andum as filed, withour supporting testimony.
were to appear at a pretrial before Judge Harvey last Friday Fm27 74 AN
the 1st. 1 did appear last Friday afternoon before Judge Harvey, I am notifying Mr. Gede today of this decision, as he
and the other four attorneys involved in the case, anl we are es H."Cook has indicated to me that he represents the groups of citizens
in the Reisterstown area with whom we had previously been in

JHC: rm

st Hie Clstre i Boatey contact, feeling that he should know of my decision prompely
a

definitely scheduled to start that case on the 4th of March. I
50 as to avoid any undue fnconvenieuace and e<pense, as I am

i vidred of Judge Harvey as to whether he would go straight

through on a five day week, or not have court on Friday, as is " N aahe A, Nos
some Etme the case in the U.S. District Court, and explained to .\\ & B auare of the d1iFElculties some of these Lase himmcs oocis ins
him my representation of the Petitioners in the above captioned & cause to the residents in the neighborhood who don't learn of
“
N
o .M
m
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® AEL Tor domiren - ® @
B Tu it o ¢ 0 W
\O

acol o Al & N REISTERSTOMN-OWINGS MILLS-OYNDON
3‘;"5*;; “:g;znﬂ- Esquire J COORVINATING OOUNOIL, INC.
' - 11 Talstan Averue
Page two = Reisterntown, Maryland 21136
TRINITY
them quite often until the day ser for the hearing. 109 MAIN STREGT . REISTERSTOWN . MARYLAND . TELEPHONE 833.1404 LUTHERAN
DUON H Pebruary 28 4 : .
With kind regards. + Y Nt CHURC il fdT Ko g,
January 22, 1976 . L,
Very_truly yours, L 8. Sric DiNemna, Ssq. T e X
Zoning Comuissioner for Taltim e GCounty Y it
2 Oounty Office Bui . g
Dear Priend, Townon, Maryland 21204 4 Cndane TN 2
This letter is in reference to the proposed Franklin Mall, a sbopping center to n /
e built in the northeast corner of Relsterstown, bounded by Main Street and Westatg- ¢ :iﬂm‘ml J:E.?’;.l:l.";!“' Ahean. Ty oty
JHGrerw ster Road. There will be & soning hearing on Tuesday, Pebruary 3, at 10:00 AM. 8t
€C: James A. Gede, Esq. the old Court House in Towson, second fleor, room 219. Tear Mr. TiNemnas
At r second meeting of local citisens beld on Janusry 17, 1976, the representative Mr. Cock seni us a opy of his letter addressel o
of the a explained their plan. It is to be & regioncl conter with you dated February 26, 1974.
four hr'llwt-ntnml,mm:yulu-up. Of course, if they get the
2oning peraft, any type of stores could be constructed. The plans call for three exits This Couneil would appreciste it if your office
Compacy iLeln. & eeo 1o ot Unken e i e S, TltEe The 0 1040 et Aion o e et et
« A sec at it Bank on . Lecognize to this petition for
mmnmumum-msmm,mmﬁunmmu D » " * %
exit pear the Gas & Elsctric Company power station. Sincerely,
Mmmhwmwwmmmmmm: ; i'?“u,é‘ﬁméu//
8. Traffic will be horrendous on Main Street and Westainster Rosd.=s Claire A. s President
==They vill build the ceater vithout the Northwest Expresavay.-- (ira, Foland
b Ancther shopplng centar will adversely affect the other stores and
property values in the ares
are o bave & levyer our interest before
Commissioner. This shopping ides has been defeated twice and for two
reasons: ©nO Adéquste traffic plan, and & large turnout of citisens opposing such a
poorly planned .
Flease help us by 1. Publicising the hearing date aod place; 2. Bt:.ugly
urge pecple to get ¢ car-) and the bearing, 3. Cive the date,
time and place as much vritten publicity as possibls. i
v People Vill not be asked to speak. Wetber we like it or nat, government and

mﬁmwsmr?:'memMmunumumu s

Sincerely, .

Mysa G956 o 4

Dixon A. Yaste 4 S
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March 5, 1976
Jumas M. Esgquira
Tousen, Maryland 21204
Ry Cams Ne, 74-100-0
Dear Mr, Casks
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July 26, 1974
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RE: Patition for Reclassification and
NW/S of Relstaratown Road and
SW quadrant of Reisterstown Road
aad Westmiuster Road Mt 140) -
4th Election Distriet
Relprop Limited Parisership -
NO, 74-189-R (ltem No. 34)
Dear Mr. Cook:

xmmmmqmummm—dm.
Copy of sald Osder is

Very truly yours,
8, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoz!ing Commissioner
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wall Mop | Originol Duplicate Tracing
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date | by | dote | by Jdote | by [dote [ by [a
Descriptions checked and |

outline ploited on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Grante . by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

] \jg é! Revised Plans:
R d by: d
eviewed by s Change in outline or description
| Previous case:

e: Map #
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w1 51292 :ﬂ:gl:nra eou:;rv m::mn %, 15095
by ulnl:.nitlnm RS MISCELLANEOUS cASH RECEIPT
oMW DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORS COUNTY , ASH HECEIPT

Towsen, Morylond
oate_Auguat 13, 1974 _ account 01,662 O oare_ July 11, 197h  accounr O1-662 o

it o besting U G5T 24,1524
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petitioner: RELEREP LupiTes I heraee st (S#cho Hersreest _Aggﬂr_-;.jrg e - casmaen R s e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE
ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

w5 mow

BEFORL Casiing.

OFFICE OF F o
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE GQUNTY, MARYLAND Yo g 359 OATr October 16, 1974 accounr __1-g62

AMOUNT. $20.00

oave &//76  accouwr___ 01712 gre e PLnEISE
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STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

OFFICE OF

ATIRIIS S

THE
COMMUNI

6615 Reisterstown Rd.
Baltimore, Md.

T isier o R, Fodtbr_A10.00 PRE Il S
z WNITE . CABMEN X2

| Cost of documents from file No, T4-189-R John W-CH;:, Esa.
PR e County Offics Bldg.

Towson, M. 212040 &=l <7
nt of Rel 1
SW quadra a"
1100

& coliion

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

and We

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimcre County

werted in THE COMMUNITY TIME

S. Zris Dinenna

MIRL S Sane 23

“THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
was inserted in the issuey/of February s, 197he

in Behtimore County, Maryland
weelyf before the 18th day of

TOWSON, MD.____February M ..., 197

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

and published in Towson. Baltimore County, Md., smssciwxessh
ax__opetima ___succemiewesks before the.. Jth_o .

Cost of Advertisement, §. ... ce.en.
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